14747 San Fernando Road
Sylmar, CA 91342

May 15, 2025

Mr. Dave Thompson

SCL - LEA Program Manager
5050 Commerce Drive
Baldwin Park, CA 91706

Subject: April 2025 Monthly LEA Report (MRMP 46, 96, 119 & 125)
Sunshine Canyon Landfill, SWFP No. 19-AA-2000

Mr. Dave Thompson:

Pursuant to the self-monitoring report program requirements detailed on pages 3-4
of the Sunshine Canyon Landfill (SCL) Solid Waste Facilities Permit (SWFP), the
following information is provided to the LEA for the month of April 2025.

Condition 16.a. = Types & Quantities of Non-Hazardous Waste Received
The attached copy of the monthly activity report includes a daily and weekly
breakdown of waste tonnages received on site.

Condition 16.b., MRMP 91, Q-B.5.b - Number and Types of Vehicles Facility is Using
The attached copy of the monthly activity report includes the type and number of
vehicles that we use on the facility on a daily and weekly basis.

Condition 16.c. - Results of the Hazardous Waste Load Checking Program

The types and quantities of hazardous waste and other prohibited wastes found in
the waste stream is outlined below. All prohibited wastes are removed from the
disposal area, quarantined in a designated location, and disposed in accordance with
applicable requirements. The following is a list of prohibited wastes found during the
month:

Prohibited Waste Quantity | Units Disposition
Paint Related 5 Gallon(s) | Hazardous waste TSDF
Oil Related 4 Quart(s) | Hazardous waste TSDF
Batteries c Each Hazardous waste TSDF
or E-waste Recycler
Electronics 421 Fach E-waste Recycler
Construction and other Chemical 43 Gallon(s) | Hazardous waste TSDF
Compounds




Containers with Residuals

0 Each

Hazardous waste TSDF

Aerosols

204 Each

Hazardous waste TSDF

Condition 16.d., Q-B.5.c = Reports of all Special or Unusual Occurrences

The attached copy of the Monthly Log of Special Occurrences includes a detailed
description of the incident and response actions taken.

Condition 16.e., O-C.2, IMP X.B.7 & IMP X.B.6 - Compliance Summary

There were no calls from private citizen caller complaints through the Sunshine
Canyon 24-hour hotline in April 2025. A copy of the hotline call log is attached.

Condition 16.f. —= Record of Receipt of Violation

SCL received 7 NOVs for the month of April 2025.

Condition 16.g., MRMP 34a-d - Results of Landfill Gas Monitoring & Control

The 2025 Frist quarter 1150.1 Monitoring Report was submitted to SCAQMD on April
15, 2025.

The perimeter probes are required to be read monthly, in accordance with Rule
1150.1. The results of the monthly probe monitoring showed readings of 0%
(measured as methane) with the following exceptions:

Perimeter Date Monitored Readings %CHa4 Notes
Probe

P245-B 4/24/2025 53
P245-C 4/24/2025 1.5
P245-D 4/24/2025 0.8
P202R-B 4/24/2025 0.2
P205R-C 4/24/2025 1.5
P205R-D 4/24/2025 32
P210-B 4/25/2025 0.3
P240-E 4/25/2025 0.2
P219-A 4/25/2025 0.1
P219-B 4/25/2025 0.1
P219-C 4/25/2025 0.1
P219-D 4/25/2025 0.1
P220-A 4/25/2025 0.3




P220-B 4/25/2025 0.2
pP220-C 4/25/2025 0.3
P220-D 4/25/2025 0.3
P220-E 4/25/2025 0.2
P220B-A 4/25/2025 0.3
P220B-B 4/25/2025 0.3
P220B-C 4/25/2025 0.3
P220B-D 4/25/2025 0.2
P220B-E 4/25/2025 0.3
P221-A 4/25/2025 0.2
P221-B 4/25/2025 0.2
P221-C 4/25/2025 0.2
P221-D 4/25/2025 0.2
P221-E 4/25/2025 0.2
P222-A 4/25/2025 0.2
P222-B 4/25/2025 0.2
pP222-C 4/25/2025 0.2
P222-D 4/25/2025 0.2
P222-E 4/25/2025 0.2
P223-A 4/25/2025 0.2
P223-B 4/25/2025 0.2
P223-C 4/25/2025 0.2
P223-D 4/25/2025 0.2
P223-E 4/25/2025 0.2
P224-A 4/25/2025 0.2
P224-B 4/25/2025 0.2
p224-C 4/25/2025 0.2
P224-D 4/25/2025 0.2
P224-E 4/25/2025 0.2
P225-A 4/25/2025 0.2
P225-B 4/25/2025 0.2
P225-C 4/25/2025 0.2
P225-D 4/25/2025 0.2
P225-E 4/25/2025 0.1
P226-A 4/25/2025 0.1
P226-C 4/25/2025 0.1
P226-D 4/25/2025 0.1




P226-E 4/25/2025 0.1
P227-A 4/25/2025 0.2
P227-B 4/25/2025 09
P227-C 4/25/2025 09
P227-D 4/25/2025 0.3
P227-E 4/25/2025 0.2
P228-A 4/25/2025 0.2
P228-B 4/25/2025 0.1
pP228-C 4/25/2025 0.7
P228-D 4/25/2025 0.4
P228-E 4/25/2025 0.2
P229-A 4/25/2025 0.2
P229-B 4/25/2025 0.1
P229-C 4/25/2025 0.1
P229-D 4/25/2025 0.1
P229-E 4/25/2025 0.1
P218R-A 4/30/2025 0.4
P218R-B 4/30/2025 0.9
P218R-C 4/30/2025 0.9

Condition MRMP 109, CUP 48 - Daily Neighborhood Litter Survey

Daily Litter Survey - April Quantity of Bags & Other Items
Week One 33
Week Two 35
Week Three 31
Week Four 32
Week Five 27

Condition MRMP 53 - Groundwater Monitoring

The Groundwater and Waste Disposal Monitoring Report for the Second Semi-
Annual Monitoring Period of 2024 (RWQCB Facility Global ID No. L10006014618) was
submitted on February 14th, 2025. This report will be available on the Water Board's
Database, GeoTracker, at https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/, or on Sunshine
Canyon Landfill's website at www.sunshinecanyonlandfill.com.



https://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/
http://www.sunshinecanyonlandfill.com/

Condition Q-C.10. d.8, CUP 77 - Alternative Fuel

For the month of April, the Fuelman Fleet Statement Report summary is provided
below. A copy of the detailed Fuelman Fleet Statement Report is provided in the
activity report.

Alternative Fuel - April 2025 Quantity of E-85 Fuel Used

1,106.282 15.387

LEA Monthly Inspection Report

The LEA Monthly Inspection Report for March is included as an attachment to this
report. These reports include a detailed description of site observations made by the
LEA. The LEA Monthly Inspection Report for April was not provided to SCL by May 15,
2025. SCL will include it in May's report.

Should you have any questions regarding the information provided in this report
please feel free to contact me directly at (661) 236-4781 or at
Ozamorano@republicservices.com

Sincerely,
Bryan Zamorano

Environmental Specialist
Sunshine Canyon Landfill




Loads by Vehicle Type

- ) . ) R ) Beneficial N ) Gross Tons
Day Date Transfer Trailer Weekly Loads (i S e Weekly Loags | Commercial Collection |y 1) cads | General Public | weeklyLoads | C2™™e"@ | \eekiy Loads | Soil Truck Loads | WeeK!Y ol Reuse MSW (Tons) | DiS2SterDebris | o o ficial Reuse | Clean Soil (tons) | Gross Loads
(Side & Rear Loader) (Front Loader) (Rear Dumps) Loads (tons)
(tons) +MSW)
Tuesday 04/01/2025 7 52 10 0 0.00 573 3577 5734 607
Wednesday | 0410212025 5 36 T [ 2 1 287,97 464 7048 75 21, 581
Thursday 04/03/2025 7 51 T 1 o1 ; 3958 X 568
Friday 0410412025 4 55 1 24 43693 X 756.7 3 3
Saturday 04/05/2025 9 T332 0 624 437 5 57 1 3414 975 553.37 009 X 7
Monday 04/07/2025 0 7 121 1 170,31 84 65187 019.7 453
Tuesday 04/08/2025 4 179 [ 1 226,31 10,77 5 T,
Wednesday | 0410972025 5 71 14 102.73 4147 4 517 X
Thursday 0471012025 1 125 1 122,55 914 X ,036.57
Friday 04/11/2025 7 164 [ T 184.56 590 5 77542
Saturday 0471212025 1567 772 13 773 70 49 266 7.77 055 7 ,092.81 X
Monday 0471412025 131 1 1 4 4.92 54 7 776.09 9503
Tuesday 04/15/2025 a4 1 1 4.29 668,54 6 792.83 290.7 50
Wednesday | _04/16/2025 [ 1 6.44 7 299 33171 1,325, 74
Thursday 04/17/2025 1 T4 64 13 73617 427 7,436, 9
Friday 0471812025 1 2 5 1494 54 8717 10,038 350,
Saturday 0471912025 1579 521 726 7 57 7 192 199 o 937 046 877 X
Monday 0412112025 4 1 5 2 4 012 314 376 379,
Tuesday 0412212025 7 1 4 2 1 665, 446 895 437,
Wednesday | 041232025 [ 7 1 7 554 990, 629 342.
Thursday 0412412025 [ 1 2516 800 3251 052 106, 09 |
Friday 04/25/2025 5! 567 939, 634, 55
Saturday 0412612025 1531 544 651 31 53 71 7 17 346 239, X
Monday 0412812025 5 5 89 556 957, 118 5
Tuesday 0412912025 7 T12.9 98 655, 099 107, 0
Wednesday | _04/30/2025 6 594 4 496 1 269 17 17 26 &5 100 3271 37149 549 698 77156 7
6,903.00 6,903.00 3,557.00 3,557.00 2,876.00 2,876.00 220.00 220.00 387.00 387.00 637.00 637.00 6,475.90 210,884.90 89,054.97 217,360.80 13,722.11 14,580




Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 65
DATE: 4/2/2025 TIME: 9:00 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

Wednesday, 4/2/2025, between 9:00 and 10:00 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received three Narcotics Load
(Marijuana contained in cardboard boxes) from the LAPD weighing a total of 1.2 tons.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 2 Special Occurrence (65) - Narcotics Load



SITE (smz ETICKET # CELL

POLTOR
T O TCTT

180 North Los Angeles St B-18
Los Angeles, CA 90012

. . . |
City Sunshine Canyon Landfill -- [\vﬁlgumnsrsn 224064651
14747 San Fernando Rd Sylmar, CA 91342 / ' Norma Casillas
CUSTOMER \ | DATE/TIME IN DATE/TIME OUT
113466 | 4/2/25 9:43 am 4/2/25 10:04 am
333466 ) | VEHICLE CONTAINER
LAPD | |
|

|F|EFEF|ENCE

06135
Contract:5123162417-1 ) 'f“LDFL“m”G
ped = t =3 e =
A= 257 T
SCALE IN GROSS WEIGHT 5,060 LBS NET TONS 0.16 INBOUND
o SCALE OQUT _TRRE WEIGHT 4,740 188 NET WETGHT IRS 320 INVOICE
oLy UNIT DESCRIPTION | RATE | EXTENSION TAX TOTAL
30.00 YD | Tracking QTY [ '
0.16 tn SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL Origin:LA CITY 100%

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as .
prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and TENDERED

Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of

FOQG’.@G%&QEGHBN&\,MM signing this document on behalf of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions
on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on behalf of the customer.

CHANGE

CHECK#

RS5-FO42UPR (04/19) SIGNATURE .



. REPUBLIC  NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST

¢  sermvices, INc.

iy

If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections |, I, Il and IV
If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete Sections I, Il and 1|

I GENERATOR (Generator completes la-r)

a. Generator's US EPA ID Number b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of
CAR000312298 !

d. Generator's Name and Location: e. Generator's Mailing Address:

City of Los Angeles Police Dept City of Los Angeles Police Dept. - Evidence and Property Management Div.

Foothill Area 180 N. Los Angeles Street RM BP-18

Narcotics Enforcement Detail Los Angeles, California 90012

f. Phone:818-834-3137 g. Phone:213-356-3730 - Principal Property Officer Iksoo Kim

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:

h. Owner's Name: i. Owner's Phone No.:

j- Waste Profile # k. Exp. Date |. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Total 0. Unit
Description No. Type | Quantity Wit/Vol

5123162417 02/12/2025 Narcotics - Marijuana 1 DT 1 TN

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the above nameeThaterial is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable
state law, has been properly described, classified and package i§ ip’proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations; AND, if this
waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardofs w: fe/Subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions. | certify and warrant that the waste has
been treated in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 268 ahds no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261.

Lt N. Giordano .r’ﬁz;{ == ") 04/01/2025

p. Generator Authorized Agent Name (Print) L-q.Sighature AL ’/ r. Date
Il TRANSPORTER (Generator completesﬁg@-b and Transporter completes lic-e)

a. Transporter's Name and Address: U

City of Los Angeles - Police Department

100 West 1% Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012
b. Phone: 213-356-3730 ﬂ/ S < 25
A. Giron /f ///M@ 04/01/2025

c. Driver Name (Print) @: Signature e. Date

. DESTINATION (Generator complete /f la-c and Destination Site completes Ilid-g)

a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: A ¢. US EPA Number | d. Discrepancy Indication Space: —‘
Sunshine Canyon Landfill (5123) CAT080012461

14747 San Fermando Rd

Sylmar, CA 91342 £ 7

b. Phone: 818 833 6500
| herby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate,

' . s 4 ; e
[/0Em A CAad e N oo Cogcs ey -7 =43
e. Name of Authorized Agent (Print) f. Signature g. Date —f
V. ASBESTOS (Generator completes IVa-f and Operator complete IVg-i) ‘
a. Operator's Name and Address: c. Responsible Agency Name and Address:
b. Phone: d. Phone:

e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information:

f.[] Friable [] Non-Friable [] Both % Friable % Non-Friable

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and
national governmental regulations.

9. Operator's Name and Title (Print) | h. Signature i. Date
*Operator refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or
renovation operation or both |




SITE ( SITE TICKET # LCELL
!
City Sunshine Canyon Landfill -- [wsugnms*ren 2264649
14747 San Fernando Rd Sylmar, CA 91342 | Norma Casillas
CUSTOMER 1 |onremme IN DATE/TIME OUT
- 4/2/25 9:11 am 4/2/258 9-38 am
333466 . VEHICLE CONTAINER
LAPD
180 North Los Angeles St B-18 REFERENCE FYb1LE
Los Angeles, CA 90012 SEP
Contract:5123162417-1 BILL OF LADING
anaratoriitar £ T oo T 2 [ I o .
A3 orct+ey —ood—angeres—rorrIce Department; P
MANUAL IN GROSS WEIGHT 12,380 LBs NET TONS 0.45 INBOUND
SCALE OUT TARE WEIGHT 11,480 1BsS NET WEIGHT LBS agQ INVOICE
ary. UNIT DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENSION TAX TOTAL
40.0 YD Tracking QTY
0.45 tn SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL Origin:LA CITY 100%

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as
prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and
Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of

Foadandidgriculiuieividual signing this document on behalf of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions
on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on behalf of the customer.

TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK#

RS-FO42UPR (04/19) SIGNATURE



/A0
%ﬁy REPUBLIC NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST

SERVICES, INC.

If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections |, Il lIl and IV
If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete Sections I, Il and Il

I GENERATOR (Generator completes la-r)

a. Generator's US EPA ID Number b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of
CAR000312298 1
d. Generator's Name and Location: e. Generator's Mailing Address:

City of Los Angeles Police Dept - 77" Area/ 77" Narcotic Enforcement Detail City of Los Angeles Police Dept. - Evidence and Property Management Div.
180 N. Los Angeles Street RM BP-18

Los Angeles, California 90012

f. Phone: g. Phone:213-356-3730 - Principal Property Officer Iksoo Kim

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:

h. Owner's Name: i. Owner's Phone No.:

j- Waste Profile # k. Exp. Date I. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Total o. Unit
Description No. Type | Quantity WtVol

5123162417 02/12/2025 Narcotics - Marijuana Contained in 1 DT 2 TN

Recycled Cardboard Boxes

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable
state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations; AND, if this
waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions. | certify and warrant that the waste has
been treated in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 268 and is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261.

7 - A. @OAU\_/ N\ o2 ¥-7-2015

p. Generator Authorized Agent Name (Print) g. Signature r. Date

11 TRANSPORTER (Generator completes lla-b and Transporter completes llc-e)

a. Transporter's Name and Address:
City of Los Angeles - Police Department
100 West 1* Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

b. Phone: 213-356-3730

c. Driver Name (Print) d. Signature e. Date

lil. DESTINATION (Generator complete llla-c and Destination Site completes Illd-g)

a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: c. US EPA Number | d. Discrepancy Indication Space:

Sunshine Canyon Landfill (5123) CAT080012461

14747 San Fernando Rd

Sylmar, CA 91342 -
b. Phone: 818 833 6500 0.45 T3

| herby certify that the above named material has been aggepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

e. Name of Authorized Agent (Print) f. Signature g. Date

Iv. ASBESTOS (Generator completes IVa-f and Operator complete 1Vg-i)

a. Operator's Name and Address: c. Responsible Agency Name and Address:
b. Phone: d. Phone:

e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information:

f. (] Friable [] Non-Friable [] Both % Friable % Non-Friable

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and
national governmental regulations.

g. Operator's Name and Title (Print) h. Signature i. Date

*Operator refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or
renovation operation or both




SITE

(SITE

; TICKET # CELL
City Sunshine Canyon Landfill -- 2264730
14747 San Fernando Rd -Sylmar, CA 91342 WEIGHMASTER
) Patricia Trefjo
CUSTOMER -5, o B DATE/TIME IN DATE/TIME OUT
¥ g 4/2/25 9:58 am 4/2/25 10:28 am
LAFD & VEHICLE CONTAINER
180 North Los Angeles St B-18 POLICE
Los Angeles, CA 90012 REFERENCE
Contract:5123162417-1 06153
§ - BILL OF LADING
Generator:City of Los Angeles Police Department, P L
- -
SCALE IN GROSS WEIGHT 12,060 LBs NET TONS 0.59 INBOUND
SCALE OUT TARE WEIGHT 10,880 1,180
' LBS NET WEIGHT LBS INVOICE
QTy. UNIT DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENSION TAX TOTAL
40.00  YD| Tracking QTY
0.59 tn| SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL

Origin:LA CITY 100%

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commadity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as
prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and

Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of
Food and Agriculture.

The undersigned individual signing this document on behall of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions

on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on behalf of the customer.

RS-FO42UPR (04/19) SIGNATURE

TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK#




</ REPUBLIC
L SERVICES, INC.

4TS5

NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST

If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections |, I, lll and IV
If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete Sections I, Il and Il

l. GENERATOR (Generator completes la-r)
a. Generator's US EPA ID Number b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of
CAR000312298 1

d. Generator's Name and Localion:
City of Los Angeles Police Dept - Area name and Unit or Detail

Hollovastk NED
f. Phone: f 1N 3Y42L- 8430

e, Generator's Mailing Address:

City of Los Angeles Police Dept. - Evidence and Property Management Div.
180 N. Los Angeles Street RM BP-18

Los Angeles, California 90012

g. Phone:213-356-3730 - Principal Properiy Officer Iksoo Kim

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:

i. Owner's Phone No.:

h. Owner's Name:
j. Waste Profile # k. Exp. Date I. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Total 0. Unit
Description No. Type | Quantity Wit/Vol
Number of trucks
5123162417 02/12/2025 Narcotics - Marijuana Contained in 1 DT 1 TN

Recycled Cardboard Boxes

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable
state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations; AND, if this
waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions. | cerlify and warrant that the waste has
been treated in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 268 and is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261.

Lf-’!l"ﬁjg}'leMmgﬁQe Si% Date Hlrl s
p. Generator Authorized Agent Name (Print) q. Si ure

r. Date
11 TRANSPORTER (Generator completes lla-b and Transporter completes llc-e)

a. Transporter's Name and Address:
City of Los Angeles - Police Department
100 West 1% Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

b. Phone: 213-356-3730

Val / ﬂ Vi i
G ol e U manal signawre j—f—7 —o" A |pate _ dalpg
T M

c. Driver Name (Print) d. Signature e. Date

. DESTINATION (Generator complete Illa-c and Destination Site completes Illd-g)

a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: c. US EPA Number | d. Discrepancy Indication Space:

Sunshine Canyon Landfill (5123) CATO80012461

14747 San Fernando Rd
ial has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true ang accurate.,

ﬂar. CA 91342
b. Phone: 818 833 6500 A
—
“N2 125

| hefby certify that the aboye na,

€W ,
€. ‘a""me of Authorized Agen\Prjat]_ f. Signatute | 13 —————}g_Date
V. ASBESTOS (Ge%rator completes |Va-f andi Operator complete 1Vg-i)

a. Operator's Name and Address: ¢. Responsible Agency Name and Address:

d. Phone:

b. Phone:

e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information:

f. (] Friable [] Non-Friable [] Both % Friable % Non-Friable

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable intemational and

national governmental regulations.

g. Operator's Name and Title (Print) h. Signature i. Date

*Operator refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or
renovation operation or both




ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Narcotics Load

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Mon 4/7/2025 10:08 AM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@Iacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>;
Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org <Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos <CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal,
Sandeep <SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred <FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew
<AThompsond@republicservices.com>; Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael
<MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis
<LAldana@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (1 MB)
April 2 Special Occurrence (65) - Narcotics Load.pdf;

Good morning,

Wednesday, 4/2/2025, between 9:00 and 10:00 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received three Narcotics Load
(Marijuana contained in cardboard boxes) from the LAPD weighing a total of 1.2 tons.

The manifests are attached.
If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to reach out.

Best,
Jacob

Jacob Friedman
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, Ca 91342

e jfriedman@republicservices.com
c 661-478-6726

w RepublicServices.com

R. _
L P necunyre

Sustainability in Action


mailto:jfriedman@republicservices.com
http://republicservices.com/

Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 66
DATE: 4/3/2025 TIME: 8:44 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

Thursday, 4/3/2025, at 8:44 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received one Narcotics Load (Marijuana contained in
cardboard boxes) from the LAPD weighing a total of 0.2 tons.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 3 Special Occurrence (66) - Narcotics Load



SITE 3 (SITE TICKET # CELL
City Sunshine Canyon Landfill -- | oemnsmr 2265415 —
14747 San Fernando Rd Sylmar, CA 91342 ) Norma Casillas
CUSTOMER DATE/TIME IN DATESTI T
) 4/3/25 8:44 am THERE  g:58 am
333466
LAED - VEHICLE CONTAINER
POLICE
180 North Los Angeles St B-18 REFERENGE
Los Angeles, CA 90012 06264
Contract:5123162417-1 BILL OF LADING
— f":\n.-_zr"n'r-r'r‘if}r of lLos nngp1nq Palice nnpar{-mnr\r_ i) Y. L
SCALE IN GROSS WEIGHT 5,680 LBS NET TONS 0.20 INBOUND
SCALE OUT TARE WEIGHT 5,280 LBS NET WEIGHT LBS 400 INVOICE
s QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENSION TAX i TOTAL
40.0p YD Tracking QTY
0.20 tn SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL Origin:LA CITY 100%
S

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as
prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and
Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of

th;\q m&ﬂﬂwlmﬁﬁﬁdual signing this document on behalf of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions
on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on behalf of the customer.

RS-FO42UPR (04/19)

SIGNATURE

TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK#




N "y RBEPUBLIC NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST

SERVICES, INC.

If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections |, II, lll and IV
If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete Sections I, Il and lll

. GENERATOR (Generator completes la-r)
a. Generator's US EPA ID Number b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of
CAR000312298 1
d. Generator's Name and Location: e. Generator's Mailing Address:
City of Los Angeles Police Dept - Area name and Unit or Detail City of Los Angeles Police Dept. - Evidence and Property Management Div.

180 N. Los Angeles Street RM BP-18
Los Angeles, California 90012
f. Phone: g. Phone:213-356-3730 - Principal Property Officer lksoo Kim

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:

h. Owner's Name: i. Owner's Phone No.:

j. Waste Profile # k. Exp. Date I. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Total 0. Unit
Description No. Type | Quantity Wt/\Vol

5123162417 02/12/2025 Narcotics - Marijuana Contained in 1 DT 1 TN

Recycled Cardboard Boxes

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable
state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations; AND, if this
waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions. | certify and warrant that the waste has

been treated in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 268 and is no longer adfazargdus waste as defined by 40CFR261. , .
LTT Micyasel QORNELAS (8 ‘7’// /zr

p. Generator Authorized Agent Name (Print) q. Signature 7 r.Date! [/

il TRANSPORTER (Generator completes lla-b and Transporter Completes llc-e)

a. Transporter's Name and Address:
City of Los Angeles - Police Department
100 West 1% Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

b. Phone: 213-356-3730

Macetwe Geyaarel pﬂ_ﬂ, 62 '“/ / /2%

c. Driver Name (Print) d. Signature —_—— e. Date

1. DESTINATION (Generator complete llla-c and Destination Site completes llid-g)

a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: ¢. US EPA Number | d. Discrepancy Indication Space:

Sunshine Canyon Landfill (5123) CAT080012461

14747 San Fernando Rd

Sylmar, CA 91342 HEZ> -
b. Phone: 818 833 6500

| herby cetify that the above named material has begn accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregping is true and accurate.

LDEmMm A cASiC Al m Ol o CiclM o (-3-27
e. Name of Authorized Agent (Print) f. Signature g. Date

v. ASBESTOS (Generator completes IVa-f and Operator complete 1Vg-i)

a. Operator's Name and Address: c. Responsible Agency Name and Address:

b. Phone: d. Phone:

e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information:

f. ] Friable [] Non-Friable [] Both % Friable % Non-Friable

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and
national governmental regulations. |

g. Operator's Name and Title (Print) h. Signature i. Date

*Operator refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or
renovation operation or both




ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Narcotics Load

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Mon 4/7/2025 10:10 AM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@Iacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>;
Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org <Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos <CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal,
Sandeep <SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred <FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew
<AThompsond@republicservices.com>; Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael
<MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis
<LAldana@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (486 KB)
April 3 Special Occurrence (66) - Narcotics Load.pdf;

Good morning,

Thursday, 4/3/2025, at 8:44 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received one Narcotics Load (Marijuana contained in
cardboard boxes) from the LAPD weighing a total of 0.2 tons.

The manifests are attached.
If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to reach out.

Best,
Jacob

Jacob Friedman
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, Ca 91342

e jfriedman@republicservices.com
c 661-478-6726

w RepublicServices.com

R. _
L P necunyre

Sustainability in Action


mailto:jfriedman@republicservices.com
http://republicservices.com/

Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 67
DATE: 4/3/2025 TIME: 2:00 PM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

On Thursday, 4/3/25, Sunshine Canyon Landfill was issued a Notice of Violation by the South Coast Air Quality Management District for
allegedly failing to submit an Excavation Management Plan prior to intitiating excavation. The alleged violation occurred on 6/10/2024.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 3 Special Occurrence (67) - NOV Issued



D

South Coast Air Quality Management District
21865 COPLEY DRIVE, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765-4178

P81018

BT O WOLATION
NOTICE OF VIOLATION =T
Sunshine Canyon Landfill Republic Services Inc. o1 VA
14747 San Fernando Rd. Syimar 01342
14747 San Femando Rd. Csn,yﬁmar 91342

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR ONE OR MORE VIOLATIONS OF THE SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT (SCAQMD) RULES, STATE LAW OR FEDERAL LAW. IF PROVEN, SUCH VIOLATION(S) MAY RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF CIVIL OR CRIMINAL

PENALTIES.

EACH DAY A VIOLATION OCCURS MAY BE HANDLED AS A SEPARATE OFFENSE REGARDLESS OF WHETHER OR NOT ADDITIONAL NOTICES OF
VIOLATION ARE ISSUED.

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIONS

# Authority*

Code Section or
Rule No.

SCAQMD
Permit to
Operate or
CARB
Registration
No.

Condition

No.
(If Applicable)

Description of Violation

X SCAQMD
O cH&sc
O ccr
OCFR

1150(b)(2)

Failure to submit an Excavation Management Plan prior to
initiating excavation

X SCAQMD
O cH&sc
Occr

O CFR

221(a)

Failure to submit an Excavation Management Plan prior to
initiating excavation

X SCAQMD
O cH&SC
O ccr

O CFR

3002(c)(1)

Section J 4

Failure to submit an Excavation Management Plan prior to
initiating excavation

X SCAQMD
O cH&sc
O ccr
OCFr

3002(c)(1)

Section K 8

Failure to comply with all regulatory requirements

O scAQMD
O cH&SC
Occr

O CFR

Served To:

Kate Downey

Phone:

818-362-2154

Date Notice Served:

4/3/2025

Served By:

Gerardo Vergara

Title:

Team Environmental Manager

Email:

KDowney@republicservices.com

Phone No:

Xl 909-396-2179

Email:

gvergara@agmd.gov

*Key to Authority Abbreviations:

SCAQMD - South Coast Air Quality Management District
CCR - California Code of Regulations

Method of Service:

CH&SC - California Health and Safety Code

CFR - Code of Federal Regulations & In Person D Certified Mail |z Electronic Mail

FILE COPY (Pink)

FACILITY COPY (Gold)




What is a Notice of Violation?

A Notice of Violation is issued by an SCAQMD Air Quality Inspector to inform
a business that a failure to comply with one or more applicable federal, state,
and/or local (SCAQMD) air pollution rules and regulations or legal
requirements is being alleged.

What happens when | receive a Notice of Violation?

If you are operating in violation of one or more applicable federal, state,
and/or local (SCAQMD) air pollution rules and regulations or legal
requirements, each day or part of a day that you operate in violation is
considered a separate violation even if only one Notice of Violation has been
issued. Continuing to operate in violation may subject you to substantial civil
or criminal penalties. It is in your best interest to resolve any compliance
problem immediately before you resume operation.

What if | need to continue to operate the equipment
named in the Notice of Violation?

If continued operation of equipment cited in the Notice of Violation is
necessary, you may be able to obtain a variance from SCAQMD’s Hearing
Board. A variance is an administrative order that allows a company to
continue operating without penalties while it takes appropriate steps to
meet air pollution control requirements. Proof of specific legal circumstances
must be provided before a variance can be granted. Timeliness in seeking
such relief will be considered by the Hearing Board. Additional information
concerning variances can be found in California Health & Safety Code §§

42350-42359.5 and at http://www.agmd.gov/home/about/hearing-board.

During a hearing for a variance, you may be represented either by yourself or
by your attorney or consultant. You will have the opportunity to present
evidence and testimony, and to cross-examine any SCAQMD witness.

If you fail to comply with any order of the Hearing Board, you may be subject
to additional civil or criminal penalties set forth in California Health & Safety
Code §8§ 42400 et seq. and 42402 et seq.

How are Notices of Violation resolved?

The SCAQMD General Counsel’s office reviews each alleged violation and,
based on the facts, determines how best to resolve the allegation. Options
available to the General Counsel’s office include:

e Minor Source Penalty Assessment Program
Certain Notices of Violation may be eligible for resolution through
SCAQMD’s Minor Source Penalty Assessment Program if they are issued to
a minor source or for violations other than emitting air toxics or creating a

public nuisance involving injury or property damage.

If your case is handled by this program, you will receive a letter or phone
call from an investigator in the SCAQMD General Counsel’s office offering
to settle your violation. Settlement terms usually call for a penalty
payment and written proof of current compliance. The investigator’s
name and telephone number are included in the initial settlement letter in
the event you would like to discuss the case.

Be prepared to describe any facts about the violation that you believe
SCAQMD should know in considering your case. Sharing your knowledge
of the facts, possible causes for the violation and plans to avoid future
violations will help the investigator arrive at an appropriate disposition.
Be sure to respond by the date indicated in the letter to avoid further
legal action.

If the Minor Source Penalty Assessment Program fails to result in a
settlement, your Notice of Violation may be referred to an SCAQMD
attorney and handled under the procedures for Civil Prosecution or
resolved through a Small Claims Court.

e Civil Prosecution

If your case is handled as a civil matter, it will be reviewed by an attorney
from the SCAQMD General Counsel’s office, who will typically make first
contact with you through a letter that asks for information about your
case. If the allegations in the Notice of Violation cannot be informally
resolved, the SCAQMD is authorized to file a civil lawsuit in court to
recover civil penalties. In cases involving serious harm or danger,
however, SCAQMD may immediately commence a legal action for civil
penalties and a court-ordered injunction. A mandatory injunction is a
court order compelling a person and/or company to take specific action.
A prohibitory injunction is a court order compelling a person and/or
company to refrain from taking a specific action. Injunctions, which may
even lead to shutting down a business, may be sought by SCAQMD to
prevent continuing or serious violations or damages from occurring.

e Criminal Prosecution

If SCAQMD determines that criminal prosecution is appropriate, the case
will be referred to the appropriate state or federal law enforcement
agency. That agency will determine if criminal prosecution is warranted.

Civil and Criminal Penalties

Penalties are determined by California Health & Safety Code §§ 42400 et seq.
and 42402 et seq.

Available Resources

You can obtain SCAQMD Rules, permit application forms, and detailed information about SCAQMD and the Hearing Board using the resources provided

below:

Contact Numbers

Useful Links

General Information:

(909) 396-2218 About SCAQMD

SCAQMD Headquarters
General Number

General Counsel’s Office (909) 396-3400 Compliance Notices

SCAQMD Rules

Enforcement Authority

http://www.agmd.gov/home/about
http://www.agmd.gov/home/about/authority/enforcement
http://www.agmd.gov/home/regulations/compliance/compliance-notices

http://www.agmd.gov/home/regulations/rules

Obtaining Permit or Billing Information:
(800) 388-2121
(909) 396-2468
(866) 888-8838
(909) 396-2900

Small Business Assistance Getting Permits

Permit Information Permit Forms

Permitting Fees
Billing Services

http://www.agmd.gov/home/permits
http://www.agmd.gov/home/permits/permit-application-forms

http://www.agmd.gov/home/permits/fees

Variances:

Clerk of the Hearing Board (909) 396-2500 The Hearing Board

http://www.agmd.gov/home/about/hearing-board


http://www.aqmd.gov/home/about/hearing-board

ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - NOV Issued

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Mon 4/7/2025 10:15 AM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@Iacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>;
Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org <Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis <LAldana@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred
<FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew <AThompson4@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal, Sandeep
<SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael <MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Hamblin, David
<DHamblin@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Friedman, Jacob
<JFriedman@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (414 KB)
April 3 Special Occurrence (67) - NOV Issued.pdf;

Good morning,

Please find attached the Notice of Violation that was issued by SCAQMD to Sunshine Canyon Landfill on Thursday,
4/3/25, for allegedly failing to submit an Excavation Management Plan prior to initiating excavation. The alleged
violation occurred on 6/10/2024.

Should you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Best,
Jacob

Jacob Friedman
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, Ca 91342

e jfriedman@republicservices.com
c 661-478-6726

w RepublicServices.com

R :
&P ez

Sustainability in Action


mailto:jfriedman@republicservices.com
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Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 68
DATE: 4/4/2025 HIME: 11:44 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

Friday, 4/4/2025, at 11:44 AM and 1:34 PM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received two Narcotics Load (Marijuana
contained in cardboard boxes) from the LAPD weighing a total of 1.22 tons.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 4 Special Occurrence (68) - Narcotics Load



T A (SITE TICKET # CELL
City Sunshine Canyon Landfill -- [ L . PO66551
14747 san Fernando Rd -Sylmar, CA 91342
A Tp il u-;u-l*uo
DATE/TIME IN DATE/TIME OUT
RN 33466 e e
LAPD . VEHICLE CONTAINER R
180 North Los Angeles St B-18 e POLICE
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Contract:5123162417-1 BILL OF LADINGJBI53
Generator:City of Los Angeles Police Department, P \
-
SCALE IN GROSS WEIGHT 12,220 185 NET TONS 0.76 INBOUND -
ar 10,700
SCALE OUT TARE WEIGHT LBS NET WEIGHT LBS 1,520 INVOICE
> ary. UNIT DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENSION TAX TOTAL
40.00f YD | Tracking QTY
0.76 tn | SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL Origin:LA CITY 100%
S

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a

weighmaster, whose signature is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as

prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and
Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of

Food and Agriculture.

The undersigned individual signing this document on behalf of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions
on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on behalf of the customer.

RS-FO42UPR (04/19) SIGNATURE

L

TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK#




% .’REPUBLIC NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST

SERVICES, INC.

If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections I, II, Ill and IV
* If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete Sections I, Il and Il

I GENERATOR (Generator completes la-r)
a. Generator's US EPA ID Number b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of
CAR000312298 1
d. Generator's Name and Location: e. Generator's Mailing Address:
City of Los Angeles Police Dept - Newton NED City of Los Angeles Police Dept. - Evidence and Property Management Div.

180 N. Los Angeles Street RM BP-18
Los Angeles, California 90012
f. Phone: g. Phone:213-356-3730 - Principal Property Officer Iksoo Kim

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:

h. Owner's Name: i. Owner's Phone No.:

j. Waste Profile # | k. Exp. Date I. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Total 0. Unit
Description No. Type | Quantity WitVol
Narcotics - Marijuana Contained in 1 DT 1 TN

Black Plastic Bags

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable
state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations; AND, if this
waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject }6 the Land Disposal Restrictions. | certify and warrant that the waste has

been treated in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 268 and-isrT6 ardous waste asdefined by 40 CFR 261.
DET. Ill Beshai #36300 <= 7 04/04/2025
p. Generator Authorized Agent Name (Print) q. Sigha:urg__/_#!/ ] r. Date

1. TRANSPORTER (Generator completes Ila-b and Transporier completes llc-e)

a. Transporter's Name and Address:
City of Los Angeles - Police Department
100 West 1% Street

Los Angeles, CA 80012

b. Phone: 213-356-3730

ISAaTT FiaE L= 04/04/2025
¢. Driver Name (Print) dSigrature e. Date
1. DESTINATION (Generator complete llla-c and Destination Site completes llid-g)
a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: c. US EPA Number | d. Discrepancy Indication Space:
Sunshine Canyon Landfill (5123) CATO080012461
14747 San Fernando Rd - 7 é
Sylmar, CA 91342 O 4
b. Phone: 818 833 6500

| herby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

AS CAfgcCcg ‘ ¢ Q«# ; 04/04/2025 C
e. Name of Authorized Agent (Print) f. Signature g. Date

Iv. ASBESTOS (Generator completes IVa-f and Operator complete IVg-i)

a. Operator's Name and Address: c. Responsible Agency Name and Address:

b. Phone: d. Phone:

e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information:

f.[] Friable [J Non-Friable L] Both % Friable % Non-Friable

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and
national governmental regulations.

9. Operator's Name and Title (Print) h. Signature i. Date

*Operator refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or
renovation operation or both




(" SITE ] SITE TICKET # CELL
City Sunshine Canyon Landfill -- ] e 2266723 = -
14747 San Fernando Rd Sylmar, CA 91342 J IN - Patricia Trejo OUT - Norma Ca
(| CUSTOMER DATEMTIMEIN 4/4/25 1:34 pm |PATEFMERY  1:57 pm
333466 ;
2 - VEHICLE CONTAINER
LAFD . . POLICE
180 North Los Angeles St B-18 REFERENCE
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Contract:5123162417-1 BILL OF LADING
\: Generator:City of Los Angeles Police Department, P #06179
SCALE IN GROSS WEIGHT 11,980 1Bs NET TONS 0.46 INBOUND
SCALE OUT TARE WEIGHT 11,060 LBS NET WEIGHT LBS 920 INVOICE
/ QY. UNIT DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENSION TAX TOTAL
4, Uy 10 Tracking Iy
0.46 tn SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL Origin:LA CITY 100%
\

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as
prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the Califonia Business and
Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of

Food and Agriculture.

The undersigned individual signing this document on behalf of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions
on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on behalf of the customer.

RS-FO42UPR (04/19)

SIGNATURE

M

Fer ouwr|

TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK#




{é‘"-nspuauc NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST

SERVICES, INC.

If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections |, li, lll and |V
If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete Sections |, [l and Il

. GENERATOR (Generator completes la-r)

a. Generalor's US EPAID Number b. Manifest Document Number ! c. Page 1 of
_CAR000312298 ! 1
d. Generator's Name and Location: e. Generator's Mailing Address:
City of Los Angeles Police Dept - Area name and Unit or Detail City of Los Angeles Police Dept - Evidence and Property Management Div.
SoVUTHEAST ARCA SAWACL. ReMes HBRq39 180 N. Los Angeles Street RM BP-18
1] Wagearics ENRRZCEMENT DETAL Los Angeles, California 90012

-f. Phone: - g. Phone:213-356-3730 - Princival Pronerty Officer lksoo Kim

[ 1f owner of the generating facility difiers from the generator, provide:
h. Qwner's Name: i. Owner's Phone No..
j- Waste Profile # k. Exp. Date I. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers_| n. Total o. Unit

. Description No. Type | Quantity Wt/Vol

MaRcoTI&S  MaRTTrerA
FonTAINSD i PLASTEC

5123162417 02/12/2025 TRASA Bot=S 1 DT 1 TN

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: [hereby certify thatthe above named materialis nota hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable
state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condifion fortransportation according to applicableregulations; AND, ifthis
waste s a treatment residueof z previously restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions. | certify and warrant ihat the waste has

been treated in accordance with the requiremenis of 40 CFR 268 and is+g longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261.
B 7T T /
LTE 4aeon  Skiver " 322 SN B2 dflzs
p. Generator Authorized Agent Name (Print} u. Sinnature r. Date
Il “TRANSPORTER (Generator completes lla-b and Transporier completes lic-e)

a, Transporter's Name and Address:
City of Los Angeles - Police Department
100 West 1* Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012 S
b. Phone: 213-356-3730 7 i
DAaLVRDo - ReEUES C#é’————‘““\« 9y [ S

c. Driver Name [Print] d. Sigwdlure e. Dale

. DESTINATION (Generator complete Ifla-c and Destination Site completes llid-g)

a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: ¢. US EPA Number | d. Discrepancy Indication Space:

Sunshine Canyon Landfill (5123) CAT080012461

14747 San Fernando Rd y

Sylmar, CA 91342 0 Y
_bPhone: 818 833 6500

aleriz] has been acgented and to the best of my knowledge the foreqoing is twe and acc urate.

[ \ Pl W, T r’ 21_5-

e. Nage of Authorized Agent (Priny |\ _~ f. Signature \/ g. Date N

IV. \ ASBESTOS (Generatd? completes Vaf and Operator complete Vg-i)

a. Operator's Name and Address: c. Responsible Agency Name and Address:

b. Phone: d. Phone:

e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information:

1.0 Friable [J Non-Friable [0 Both % Friable % Non-Friable -
OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the conlents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name

and are classified, packed, marked and iabeled and are in all respectsin proper condition for transpori by highway according to applicable international and

national governmental regulations.

g. Operator’s Name and Title (Print] h. Sianature i. Date

*Operatorrefers tothe companywhich owns, leases, operales, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or

: renovation operation or both




ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Narcotics Load

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Mon 4/7/2025 10:18 AM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@Iacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>;
Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org <Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos <CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal,
Sandeep <SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred <FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew
<AThompsond@republicservices.com>; Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael
<MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis
<LAldana@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>

ﬂJ 1 attachment (999 KB)
April 4 Special Occurrence (68) - Narcotics Load.pdf;

Good morning,

Friday, 4/4/2025, at 11:44 AM and 1:34 PM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received two Narcotics Load (Marijuana
contained in cardboard boxes) from the LAPD weighing a total of 1.22 tons.

The manifests are attached.
If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to reach out.

Best,
Jacob

Jacob Friedman
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, Ca 91342

e jfriedman@republicservices.com
c 661-478-6726

w RepublicServices.com

R. _
L P necunyre

Sustainability in Action


mailto:jfriedman@republicservices.com
http://republicservices.com/

Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 69
DATE: 4/4/2025 TIME: 10:30 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

On Friday, 4/4/25, Sunshine Canyon Landfill was issued a Notice of Violation by the South Coast Air Quality Management District for alleged
odor complaints.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 4 Special Occurrence (69) - NOV Issued



South Coast Air Quality Management District P QNALG
21865 COPLEY DRIVE, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765-4178 ww il o

)

A DATE OF VIOLATION
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
AQMD . :

Facility Name: Facility ID#: Sector:
Location Address: City: Zip:
Mailing Address: City: Zip:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR ONE OR MORE VIOLATIONS OF THE SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT (SCAQMD) RULES, STATE LAW OR FEDERAL LAW. IF PROVEN, SUCH VIOLATION(S) MAY RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF CIVIL OR
CRIMINAL PENALTIES.

EACH DAY A VIOLATION OCCURS MAY BE HANDLED AS A SEPARATE OFFENSE REGARDLESS OF WHETHER OR NOT ADDITIONAL NOTICES OF
VIOLATION ARE ISSUED.

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIONS

SCAQMD Permit to Condition N

Operate or CARB (Icf>r/1\ dHon. 1 oo; Description of Violation

: < pplicable)
Registration No.

Code Section

. o or Rule No.

£ .scaQmbD
[J CH&SC
[l1CCr

O CFR

[ scAQmD
[E.cHasC

{ Occr

O cFr

[0 scAQmD
[J CH&SC
[Jccr

O cFr

0 scAQMD
] CH&SC
Jccr
OcCFRrR

[J scAQMD
[J CH&SC
JccrR
OJCFRrR

Served To: Phone: Served By: Date Notice Served:

Title: Email: § y i Phone No: Email:

[:d 909-396-7/ . @ agmd.gov
[] 310-233-

*Key to Authority Abbreviations: Method of Service:

SCAQMD - South Coast Air Quality Management District CH&SC - California Health and Safety Code i 2
o ] n
CCR - California Code of Regulations CFR — Code of Federal Regulations S [ Certified Mail

VIOLATOR’S COPY




ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - NOV Issued

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Mon 4/7/2025 10:31 AM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@Iacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>;
Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org <Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis <LAldana@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred
<FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew <AThompson4@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal, Sandeep
<SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael <MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Hamblin, David
<DHamblin@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Friedman, Jacob
<JFriedman@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (681 KB)
April 4 Special Occurrence (69) - NOV Issued.pdf;

Good morning,

Please find attached the Notice of Violation that was issued by SCAQMD to Sunshine Canyon Landfill on Friday,
4/4/25, for alleged odor complaints.

Should you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Best,
Jacob

Jacob Friedman
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, Ca 91342

e jfriedman@republicservices.com
c 661-478-6726

w RepublicServices.com

R. _
%2 REPUBLIC
Q, ﬁ SERVICES

Sustainability in Action


mailto:jfriedman@republicservices.com
http://republicservices.com/

Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 70
DATE: 4/5/2025 TIME: 10:30 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

On Saturday, 4/5/25, Sunshine Canyon Landfill was issued a Notice of Violation by the South Coast Air Quality Management District for
alleged odor complaints. The NOV was served on Monday, 4/7/2025.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 5 Special Occurrence (70) - NOV Issued



DATE OF VIOLATION

South Coast Air Quality Management District
21865 COPLEY DRIVE, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765-4178 P 8 0 2 9 2

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

G S S
SUNSHINE  CANYON  LANDRILL gl VA
llw??)? SAN - HRNANDD  RD. ©SYL MAR 91342
MY+ sal Feumbo R - SYLMAR °|.13‘1L

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR ONE OR MORE VIOLATIONS OF THE SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT (SCAQMD) RULES, STATE LAW OR FEDERAL LAW. IF PROVEN, SUCH VIOLATION(S) MAY RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF CIVIL OR
CRIMINAL PENALTIES.

EACH DAY A VIOLATION OCCURS MAY BE HANDLED AS A SEPARATE OFFENSE REGARDLESS OF WHETHER OR NOT ADDITIONAL NOTICES OF
VIOLATION ARE ISSUED.

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIONS

: SCAQMD Permit b
# Authority* C;dlgu?:ﬁlgn % r;e; :t;a%::é%iso %mﬁg:gbﬁ? Description of Violation
}{Q i FOR DISCHARGING  SUcH  dvANTITIES QF
, VOorasc - AR CONTAMWANTS 10 cASE INIURY,
e i v E -0 NNO
[ CFR
CONDIDERARLE  NVMBER  OF PERSQNS
C1scaamp | OBCTION
5 /ﬁCH&SC Y| H00
[Jccr
O CFR
[] SCAQMD
3 ] CH&SC
[JCcCcr
[ CFR
[] SCAQMD
4 [] CH&SC
[JCCR
[J CFR
[] SCAQMD
5 ] CH&SC
J cCcr
[ CFR
Served To: Phone: Served By: Date Notice Servegl:
KATE DOWNEY 1%, 567.U5Y4| LcAS  AN0TADO 04 /0? 2015
Title: Email: Phgne No: Email:
- z E ENVIRONMENWL
TEAM  ENV[RON MEATAL s Pow N 1€ & EE 909-396- 7.169 L AN OT/-H) () @agmd.gov
MANA G ER S ERVICES « COM ] 310-233-
*Key to Authority Abbreviations: Method of Service:
D S STt | Dnperen [ Carfed il

ORIGINAL




ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - NOV Issued

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Tue 4/8/2025 10:35 AM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@Iacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>;
Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org <Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis <LAldana@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred
<FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew <AThompson4@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal, Sandeep
<SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael <MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Hamblin, David
<DHamblin@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Friedman, Jacob
<JFriedman@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (549 KB)
April 5 Special Occurrence (70) - NOV Issued.pdf;

Good morning,

Please find attached the Notice of Violation that was issued by SCAQMD to Sunshine Canyon Landfill on Saturday,
4/5/25, for alleged odor complaints. The NOV was served on Monday 4/7/2025. If you have any questions, please
don’t hesitate to contact me.

Best,
Jacob

Jacob Friedman
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, Ca 91342

e jfriedman@republicservices.com
c 661-478-6726

w RepublicServices.com

QRw REPUBLIC
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Sustainability in Action



mailto:jfriedman@republicservices.com
http://republicservices.com/

Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 7
DATE: 4/6/2025 TIME: 10:30 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

On Sunday, 4/6/25, Sunshine Canyon Landfill was issued a Notice of Violation by the South Coast Air Quality Management District for alleged
odor complaints.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 6 Special Occurrence (71) - NOV Issued



g " ——-. -
> B804S0

OF VIOL ATION @

Hﬁm v
G134 ,
MSH

FOR ONE OR MORE VIOLATIONS OF THE SOUTH COAST AR QUALITY MANAGEMENT
" PROVEN, SUCH VIOLATION(S) MAY RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF CIviL OR

OFFENSE REGARDLESS OF WHETHER OR NOT ADDITIONAL NOTICES OF




ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - NOV Issued

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Mon 4/7/2025 10:33 AM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@Iacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>;
Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org <Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis <LAldana@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred
<FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew <AThompson4@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal, Sandeep
<SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael <MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Hamblin, David
<DHamblin@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Friedman, Jacob
<JFriedman@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (4 MB)
April 6 Special Occurrence (70) - NOV Issued.pdf;

Good morning,

Please find attached the Notice of Violation that was issued by SCAQMD to Sunshine Canyon Landfill on Sunday,
4/6/25, for alleged odor complaints. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Best,
Jacob

Jacob Friedman
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, Ca 91342

e jfriedman@republicservices.com
c 661-478-6726

w RepublicServices.com

R :
of  necyaye

Sustainability in Action


mailto:jfriedman@republicservices.com
http://republicservices.com/

Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 7
DATE: 4/7/2025 TIME: 11:50 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

Monday, 4/7/2025, at 11:50 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received one Narcotics Load (Marijuana contained in
cardboard boxes) from the LAPD weighing a total of 0.13 tons.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 7 Special Occurrence (72) - Narcotics Load



STEcity Sunshine Canyon Landfill -- S'TEOS T e
14747 San Fernando Rd -Sylmar, CA 91342 WEIGHMASTER
) Norma Casillas
(  CUSTOMER 5 ki DATE/TIME IN DATE/TIME OUT
333466 4/7/25 11:50 am 4/7/25 12:23 pm
LAPD |
= VEHICLE CONTAINER
180 North Los Angeles St B-18 POLICE
Los Angeles, CA 90012 REFERENCE
Contract:5123162417-1 06149
Generator:City of Los Angeles Police Department, P Bl OF Lhnea
\ 2 L
( SCALE IN GROSS WEIGHT 5,080 LEs NET TONS 0.13 INBOUND
SCALE OUT TARE WEIGHT 4,820 1pg NET WEIGHT LBS 260 i
INVOICE
\
( Qrv. UNIT DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENSION TAX TOTAL

40.0p  YD| Tracking QTY
0.13 tn SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL Origin:LA CITY 100%

R

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmasler, whose signalure is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as
prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and
Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of

Food and Agriculture.

The undersigned individual signing this document on behall of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions

on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on be

RS-FO42UPR (04/19)

SIGNATURE

half of the customer.

I

] TENDERED

| CHANGE
[
| CHECK#

X




“ “REPUBLIC  NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST

SERVICES, INC.

If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections I, Il, lll and IV
If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete Sections |, Il and |l

1. GENERATOR (Generator completes la-r)
[a. Generator's US EPA ID Number b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of
CAR000312298 1
d. Generator's Name and Location: e. Generator's Mailing Address:
City of Los Angeles Police Dept - Area name and Unit or Detail City of Los Angeles Police Dept. - Evidence and Property Management Div.

180 N. Los Angeles Street RM BP-18
Los Angeles, California 90012
f. Phone: g. Phone:213-356-3730 - Principal Property Officer lksoo Kim

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:

h. Owner's Name: i. Owner's Phone No.:
j. Waste Profile # k. Exp. Date |. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Total o. Unit
Descriplion No. Type | Quantily WtVol
Number of trucks
5123162417 02/12/2025 Narcotics - Marijuana Contained in 1 DT 1 TN

Recycled Cardboard Boxes

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable
state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations; AND, if this
waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restriclions. | certify and warrant that the waste has
been treated in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 268 and is no longere hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261. .

L ZRg TR R T : YA
Lt. or higher ranking ,/_:,,;/{’/_',:Ué/(" Signature 222~ yy ﬂ%‘ZJZ
p. Generator Authorized Agent Name (Print) q. Signature .27~
-~
Il TRANSPORTER (Generator completes lla-b-and Transporter completes llc-e)
a. Transporter's Name and Address:
City of Los Angeles - Police Department
100 West 1% Street N
Los Angeles, CA 90012 (F g
b. Phone: 213-356-3730 ,
Driver of ruck %ff%’%‘/}h Signature~™ < K%D'f—" ate '///i%’q-—-*
c. Driver Name (Print) d. Signalure e. Date
. DESTINATION (Generator complete llla-c and Destination Site completes llld-g)
a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: ¢. US EPA Number | d. Discrepancy Indication Space:
Sunshine Canyon Landfill (5123) CATO080012461
14747 San Fernando Rd : :
Sylmar, CA 91342 @ ) l 3
b. Phone: 818 833 6500

| herby cerlify that the above named material has been accepted ang lo the best-efryy-knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

(Mfob%gétfbﬂz‘\ N (4%}“\/'?\ e L{ = 7—*13

e. Name of Authorized Agent (Print) f. Signature = g. Date

Iv. ASBESTOS (Generator completes |Va-f and Operator complete IVg-i)

a. Operator's Name and Address: c. Responsible Agency Name and Address:
b. Phone: d. Phone:

e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information:

f. ] Friable [ Non-Friable [] Both %, Friable %, Non-Friable

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are in all respecls in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and

national governmental regulations.

|
g. Operator's Name and Title (Print) | h. Signature i. Date

*Operator refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or
renovation operation or both




ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Narcotics Load

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Tue 4/8/2025 10:36 AM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@Iacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>;
Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org <Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos <CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal,
Sandeep <SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred <FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew
<AThompsond@republicservices.com>; Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael
<MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis
<LAldana@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (474 KB)
April 7 Special Occurrence (72) - Narcotics Load.pdf;

Good morning,

Monday, 4/7/2025, at 11:50 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received one Narcotics Load (Marijuana contained in
cardboard boxes) from the LAPD weighing a total of 0.13 tons.

The manifests are attached.
If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to reach out.

Best,
Jacob

Jacob Friedman
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, Ca 91342

e jfriedman@republicservices.com
c 661-478-6726

w RepublicServices.com

R
P mecuawio

Sustainability in Action


mailto:jfriedman@republicservices.com
http://republicservices.com/

Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 73
DATE: 4/8/2025 TIME: 10:30 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:
On Tuesday, 4/8/25, Sunshine Canyon Landfill was issued a Notice of Violation by the South Coast Air Quality Management District for alleged
odor complaints.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:
The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 8 Special Occurrence (73) - NOV Issued
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NOTICE OF VIOLATION =

South Coast Air Quality Management District
21865 COPLEY DRIVE, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765-41/8

P —— —  —— e e A ———ee A  <— — | ——— —

DATE OF VIOLATION

iy Nan 3% ‘- , : ( F',.l/ ;!;1/ lf—)-ﬂﬁ - Sactior
) ! J {
| . { / ! ]
f u( \ J . 1 "' ’ : ;
| |
J — —— a—— Ro— e
3 N N I [ 7
Location Add Clty Zip
.f ' ¢ | |
: i ; i1} : ' \ ) i} N
‘ . . ‘ A A
! ' A\ \l. 7§ \ “' { O i v - \/ ! /J
e ——— e R R ! . " '
Mailing Address City 70
| | y . - 1’ | o
! ) N 4 ~ : .‘ A : ’
B ~ \ ol o i aral - " - \ . \\ } ' ',
L e O XA [ A VTNANTOAD IND| v ¥ v J

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR ONE OR MORE VIOLATIONS OF THE SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMEg;r
DISTRICT (SCAQMD) RULES, STATE LAW OR FEDERAL LAW. IF PROVEN, SUCH VIOLATION(S) MAY RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF CIVIL

CRIMINAL PENALTIES.

EACH DAY A VIOLATION OCCURS MAY BE HANDLED AS A SEPARATE OFFENSE REGARDLESS OF WHETHER OR NOT ADDITIONAL NOTICES OF
VIOLATION ARE ISSUED.

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIONS

. SCAQMD Permit to : rer
¢ |  Authority* C;d;usl:'ﬁ':" Operate or CARB ciﬁ';d":i‘ng’;‘)’ Description of Violation
Registration No. R
‘) \ :\« \ - : —t { &/ -
' 7 -~ ‘ -~ { _ J el / -
I SCAQMD Ko\e Eg(: A1 < }:QC::,\J)Q >_¥2<_b__._>.‘ /f, =N 2
' - - S~ | / for — -~ ., &
; CH&SC H'C’/,- @Q ehnr~  ( Y OATS 10 CoaJdNC
CCR ;n\\; Al '\’/J Jg’—v{m Ja ‘r"/ n:/;’igra;/ Or
CFR ‘ : 5
aﬂﬂﬁ;\?[mnc_ﬁ ’1[/@ &G Coom ‘_;w"/((c }}/f
‘ 7, - (< <
SCAQMD S:L'fsoh NV oy Q»E: fﬁ 2O NS
5 gCH&SC Y760
CCR
CFR
SCAQMD
CH&SC
3
CCR
CFR
SCAQMD
CH&SC
4
CCR
CFR
SCAQMD
CH&SC
3
CCR
CFR
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SCAQMD - South Coast Air Quality Management District

CCR - California Code of Regulations

CH&SC - California Health and Safety Code

CFR ~ Code of Federal Regulations

Method of Service

F{In Person

Certified Mail
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ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - NOV Issued

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Tue 4/8/2025 10:55 AM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@Iacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>;
Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org <Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis <LAldana@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred
<FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew <AThompson4@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal, Sandeep
<SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael <MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Hamblin, David
<DHamblin@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Friedman, Jacob
<JFriedman@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (4 MB)
April 8 Special Occurrence (73) - NOV Issued.pdf;

Good morning,

Please find attached the Notice of Violation that was issued by SCAQMD to Sunshine Canyon Landfill on Tuesday,
4/8/25, for alleged odor complaints. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Best,
Jacob

Jacob Friedman
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, Ca 91342

e jfriedman@republicservices.com
c 661-478-6726

w RepublicServices.com

QRw REPUBLIC

&6 SERVICES

Sustainability in Action
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Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 74
DATE: 4/9/2025 TIME: 10:30 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

On Wednesday, 4/9/25, Sunshine Canyon Landfill was issued a Notice of Violation by the South Coast Air Quality Management District for
alleged odor complaints.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 9 Special Occurrence (74) - NOV Issued



South Coast Air Quality Management District P QNAQ2
21865 COPLEY DRIVE, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765-4178 S L
DATE OF VIOLATION
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
South Coast
AQMD ' :
Facility Name: \ Facility ID#: Sector:
Location Address: : City: Zip:
Mailing Address: ; City: Zip:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR ONE OR MORE VIOLATIONS OF THE SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT (SCAQMD) RULES, STATE LAW OR FEDERAL LAW. IF PROVEN, SUCH VIOLATION(S) MAY RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF CIVIL OR
CRIMINAL PENALTIES.

EACH DAY A VIOLATION OCCURS MAY BE HANDLED AS A SEPARATE OFFENSE REGARDLESS OF WHETHER OR NOT ADDITIONAL NOTICES OF
VIOLATION ARE ISSUED.

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIONS

SCAQMD Permit to Condition N
Operate or CARB (ﬁi‘\ ‘p;i((’:gb[e‘)" Description of Violation
Registration No. -

Code Section

- A or Rule No.

0] scAQMD
[ CH&SC ‘ ' W
[ ccr N
O cFr

[J scAQMD
[2] CH&SC
O ccr
JCFR

[J scCAQMD
[] CH&SC
0 CCR

O CFR

[J scCAQMD
[] CH&SC
JCcCcrR

O CFR

[J scAQmD
[ CH&SC
O ccr

O CcFR

Served To: Phone: Served By: Date Notice Served:

Title: Email: Phone No: Email:

(7 909-396- 7 !/ 2 ety @ aqmd.gov
[] 310-233-

*Key to Authority Abbreviations: Method of Service:

SCAQMD - South Coast Air Quality Management District CH&SC - California Health and Safety Code ] = :
. .In Person Certified Mail
CCR - California Code of Regulations CFR — Code of Federal Regulations D D

VIOLATOR’S COPY




ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Narcotics Load

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Thu 4/10/2025 12:30 PM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@Iacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>;
Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org <Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos <CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal,
Sandeep <SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred <FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew
<AThompson4@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Aguilar, Luis
<LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis <LAldana@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael
<MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art
<AChavez@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy <RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (664 KB)
April 9 Special Occurrence (74) - NOV Issued.pdf;

Good afternoon,

Please find attached the Notice of Violation that was issued by SCAQMD to Sunshine Canyon Landfill on
Wednesday, 4/9/25, for alleged odor complaints. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Best,
Jacob

Jacob Friedman
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, Ca 91342

e jfriedman@republicservices.com
c 661-478-6726

w RepublicServices.com

R :
of  necyaye

Sustainability in Action


mailto:jfriedman@republicservices.com
http://republicservices.com/

Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 75
DATE: 4/10/2025 TIME: 10:30 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

On Thursday, 4/10/25, Sunshine Canyon Landfill was issued a Notice of Violation by the South Coast Air Quality Management District for
alleged odor complaints.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 10 Special Occurrence (75) - NOV Issued



South Coast Air Quality Management District P QNAGA
21865 COPLEY DRIVE, DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765-4178 W b
A DATE OF VIOLATION
~= NOTICE OF VIOLATION
AQMD 7<
Facility Name: Facility ID#: Sector:
Locatiz;n Ac;dress: . F City: Zip:
Mailing Addréss: City: Zip:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE BEEN CITED FOR ONE OR MORE VIOLATIONS OF THE SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT (SCAQMD) RULES, STATE LAW OR FEDERAL LAW. IF PROVEN, SUCH VIOLATION(S) MAY RESULT IN THE IMPOSITION OF CIVIL OR
CRIMINAL PENALTIES.

EACH DAY A VIOLATION OCCURS MAY BE HANDLED AS A SEPARATE OFFENSE REGARDLESS OF WHETHER OR NOT ADDITIONAL NOTICES OF
VIOLATION ARE ISSUED.

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIONS

SCAQMD Permit to Cordition N
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ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Narcotics Load

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Thu 4/10/2025 12:33 PM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@lacity.org>; george kasikarin@lacity.org <george kasikarin@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan
<lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org <Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael <MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew
<AThompson4@republicservices.com>; Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis
<LAldana@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy <RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art
<AChavez@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred <FJones@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew
<AAsaro@republicservices.com>; zamorano, Bryan <OZamorano@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos
<CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal, Sandeep <SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Daerr, Ron
<RDaerr@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (654 KB)
April 10 Special Occurrence (75) - NOV Issued.pdf;

Good afternoon,

Please find attached the Notice of Violation that was issued by SCAQMD to Sunshine Canyon Landfill on Thursday,
4/10/25, for alleged odor complaints. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Best,
Jacob

Jacob Friedman
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, Ca 91342

e jfriedman@republicservices.com
c 661-478-6726

w RepublicServices.com

QRw REPUBLIC

&é SERVICES

Sustainability in Action



mailto:jfriedman@republicservices.com
http://republicservices.com/

Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 76
DATE: 4/10/2025 TIME: 3:14 PM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

On Thursday, 4/10/25, at 3:14 PM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received a radiation load from the City of L.A. West Valleyu Trasnfer Station
(Side Loader). The load was quarentined until it was cleared by the LA County Department of Public Health Radiation Management Division on
Friday, 4/11/2025.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 10 Special Occurrence (76) - Radiation Load
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Truck Number: %37 7
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( COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
Public Health
BARBARA FERRER, Ph.D., M.P.H., M.Ed.

Director

MUNTU DAVIS, M.D., M.P.H.
County Health Officer

ANISH P. MAHAJAN, M.D., M.S., M.P.H.

Chief Deputy Director

LIZA FRIAS, REHS

x - x
CArort®

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Hilda L. Solis
First District

Holly J. Mitchell
Second District
Lindsey P. Horvath
Third District

Janice Hahn
Fourth District

Director of Environmental Health

Kathryn Barger
5050 Commerce Drive Fifth District
Baldwin Park, California 91706

www.publichealth.lacounty.gov

To whom it may concern:

This letter determines the disposition of the waste shipment which activated the
radiation alarm.

Driver: JM'/ ’Z/ff V 4/[2’\ (‘/6‘1)( |
I.D. Number of truck: &(/\j &lf L. /] _‘ TWL(,ZC )i 3&377, AJ(,@/’\%ZV)L‘Q%# /9‘%“{/>/
Date and time the truck arrived at wastedisposal: 7//0/25/@ J «d 7 ’/77”/*

The waste load identified above is authorized to be buried as normal waste.
The authorization is for this waste load only. Dispose of the waste directly
into a landfill. Do NOT mix or transfer waste prior to disposal.

\

The waste load identified above was surveyed and the radioactive material was
identified, and taken into custody by LA County Public Health.

:, The contents of the waste load identified above was surveyed and found to
' contain no radiation above background levels and is authorized to be disposed
I waste,

s (asnp, P ol o5

Inspector Signaturé ate

7 ) .
/ - v o -
Load Evaluated at: Smgh/ll\(«. C@M@; Radioisotope Identified: AL/ /77

Jand
A
Help us serve you better by completing a short survey.
Visit our website at www.publichealth.lacounty.gov/eh/about/customer-service.htm

Environmental Health ® Radiation Management
3530 Wilshire Blvd 9™ Floor ® Los Angeles, CA 90010 ® 213.351.7897 Phone ® 213.351.2718 Fax
http://www.publichealth.lacounty.gov/eh/ep/rad_health



E Outlook

Re: Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Radiation Load

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Mon 4/14/2025 9:19 AM

To Miko, <Geza.Miko@cdph.ca.gov>; Casaje, <Ana.Casaje@cdph.ca.gov>; Tracy.au@cdph.ca.gov <Tracy.Au@cdph.ca.gov>;
tridgle@ph.lacounty.gov <tridgle@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Jones, Fred <Flones@republicservices.com>; Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos
<CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael <MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis
<LAldana@republicservices.com>; Trejo, Patricia <PTrejo@republicservices.com>; Martinez, Nathalie
<NMartinez2@republicservices.com>; Casillas, Norma <NCasillas@republicservices.com>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew
<AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy <RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art
<AChavez@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; zamorano, Bryan
<0OZamorano@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (482 KB)
April 10 Special Occurrence (76) - Radiation Load Clearance.pdf;

Good morning,

Please find attached the clearance to bury for the radiation load received on Thursday, 4/10/2025.
This load was cleared on Friday, 4/11/2025.

If there are any further questions or comments please do not hesitate to reach out.

Best,
Jacob

From: Friedman, Jacob

Sent: Friday, April 11, 2025 9:38 AM

To: Miko,; Casaje,; Tracy.au@cdph.ca.gov; tridgle@ph.lacounty.gov

Cc: Jones, Fred; Aguilar, Luis; Gonzalez, Carlos; Stewart, Michael; Aldana, Luis; Trejo, Patricia; Martinez, Nathalie;
Casillas, Norma; Carolyn Watson; Asaro, Andrew; Asaro, Andrew; Perez-Rivera, Roy; Chavez, Art; Downey, Kate;
zamorano, Bryan

Subject: Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Radiation Load

Good morning,

On Thursday, 4/10/25, at 3:14 PM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received a radiation load from the City of L.A.
West Valley Transfer Station (Side Loader).

The load has been quarantined and is awaiting approval for burial from the LA County Department of Public
Health Radiation Management Division.

If there are any questions please do not hesitate to reach out.

Best,
Jacob



SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL

Sunshine Canyon Landfill

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #:

77
DATE: 4/11/2025 HME: 6:45 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
L] Fire [ ] Accident
[] Earthquake [ 1 Explosion

[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement

L] Injury
Other Unusual Occurrences

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

D Presence of Hazardous Waste

D Flooding

D Landslide

On Friday, 4/11/25, at 6:45 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received a radiation load from the Falcon Transfer Station (Ecology Trucking). The
load was quarentined until it was cleared by the LA County Department of Public Health Radiation Management Division on Friday, 4/11/2025.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025

April 11 Special Occurrence (77) - Radiation Load




Date: B P
Time: 7 Tt 3
Trucking Company:  £.CCcC .y - FALCOAD:

Truck Description: 772 8T a1

£853%

Truck Number:

FO3 &

Trailer Number:

Tractor License Plate Number: VGO 7 (o

Trailer License Plate Number: YNF ) 3/O

Drivers Name: JU A1 1 Pl LETD

Scale Reading: o2 ki

Background Reading: 58



( COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
Public Health
BARBARA FERRER, Ph.D., M.P.H. M.Ed.

Director

MUNTU DAVIS, M.D., M.P.H.
County Health Officer

ANISH P. MAHAJAN, M.D., M.S., M.PH.

Chief Deputy Director

LIZA FRIAS, REHS

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Hilda L. Solis
First District

Holly J. Mitchell
Second District
Lindsey P. Horvath
Third District

Janice Hahn
Fourth District

Director of Environmental Health
Kathryn Barger

5050 Commerce Drive Fifth District
Baldwin Park, California 91706

www.publichegalth.lacounty.gov

To whom it may concern:

This letter determines the disposition of the waste shipment which activated the
radiation alarm.

Driver: \fkﬂﬂ /)r](/fv

I.D. Number of truck: E(/@[@,éjlv/jﬁdw‘n 7;2(/\();/2// /mcﬁ #/52’7, /77“/6/‘%#
. . ~3/

Date and time the truck arrived at wastedisposal: /,)(//I/r?’s/ @ é 4§ am P 10

The waste load identified above is authorized to be buried as normal waste.
The authorization is for this waste load only. Dispose of the waste directly
into a landfill. Do NOT mix or transfer waste prior to disposal.

The waste load identified above was surveyed and the radioactive material was
identified, and taken into custody by LA County Public Health.

:’ The contents of the waste load identified above was surveyed and found to
' contain no radiation above background levels and is authorized to be disposed
as normal waste.

ba Casap PRPS  gfufa

Inspector Signature’ ate

Quunshiine Congopassoopo oo L1
Load Evaluated at:/,/ unghand ‘ZfUJf'?)/Radmlsotope Identified: L. J ,/

/WJ(Z/Z‘I/

Help us serve you better by completing a short survey.
Visit our website at www.publichealth.lacounty.gov/eh/about/customer-service.htm

Environmental Health ® Radiation Management
3530 Wilshire Blvd 9™ Floor * Los Angeles, CA 90010 ® 213.351.7897 Phone ® 213.351.2718 Fax
http://www.publichealth.lacounty.gov/eh/ep/rad_health



E Outlook

Re: Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Radiation Load

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Mon 4/14/2025 9:20 AM

To Miko, <Geza.Miko@cdph.ca.gov>; Casaje, <Ana.Casaje@cdph.ca.gov>; Tracy.au@cdph.ca.gov <Tracy.Au@cdph.ca.gov>;
tridgle@ph.lacounty.gov <tridgle@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Jones, Fred <Flones@republicservices.com>; Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos
<CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael <MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis
<LAldana@republicservices.com>; Trejo, Patricia <PTrejo@republicservices.com>; Martinez, Nathalie
<NMartinez2@republicservices.com>; Casillas, Norma <NCasillas@republicservices.com>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew
<AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy <RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art
<AChavez@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; zamorano, Bryan
<0OZamorano@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (484 KB)
April 11 Special Occurrence (77) - Radiation Load Clearance.pdf;

Good morning,

Please find attached the clearance to bury for the radiation load received on Friday, 4/11/2025.
This load was cleared on Friday, 4/11/2025.

If there are any further questions or comments please do not hesitate to reach out.

Best,
Jacob

From: Friedman, Jacob

Sent: Friday, April 11, 2025 9:40 AM

To: Miko,; Casaje,; Tracy.au@cdph.ca.gov; tridgle@ph.lacounty.gov

Cc: Jones, Fred; Aguilar, Luis; Gonzalez, Carlos; Stewart, Michael; Aldana, Luis; Trejo, Patricia; Martinez, Nathalie;
Casillas, Norma; Carolyn Watson; Asaro, Andrew; Asaro, Andrew; Perez-Rivera, Roy; Chavez, Art; Downey, Kate;
zamorano, Bryan

Subject: Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Radiation Load

Good morning,

On Friday, 4/11/25, at 6:45 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received a radiation load from the Falcon Transfer
Station (Ecology Trucking).

The load has been quarantined and is awaiting approval for burial from the LA County Department of Public
Health Radiation Management Division.

If there are any questions please do not hesitate to reach out.

Best,
Jacob



Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 73
DATE: 4/12/2025 TIME: 11:40 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

Saturday, 4/12/2025, at 11:40 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received one Narcotics Load (Marijuana contained in
cardboard boxes) from the LAPD weighing a total of 0.81 tons.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 12 Special Occurrence (78) - Narcotics Load



(" sITE (SITE TICKET # CELL
' 2271461

City Sunshine Canyon Landfill --

!wﬁkﬁHMASTER S T
L 14747 San Fernando Rd Sylmar, CA 91342 [ Patricia Trejo
(CUSTOMER [PATEAMEN 4 /93 /26 11140 am ED“E@‘:FPPES 12:10 pm
333466 !
LAPD - VEHICLE — Icoummen
180 North Los Angeles St B-18 REFERENCE :
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Contract:5123162417-1 BILL OF LADING
. Generator:City of Los Angeles Police Department, P J 06153
SCALE IN GROSS WEIGHT 12,200 1Bs NET TONS 0.81 . INBOUND
\ SCALE OUT TARE WEIGHT 10,580 Les NET WEIGHT LBS 1,620 INVOICE _
QrTy. UNIT DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENSION TAX i TOTAL
I0.00 1D Tracking QIY
0.81 tn SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL Origin:LA CITY 100%
%
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as
prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and TENDERED
Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of
Fq%g Epddur%gﬂggl}r'#ﬁ'ldua! signing this document on behalf of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions CHANGE
on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on behalf of the customer. o

RS-FO42UPR (04/19) SIGNATURE X




ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Narcotics Load

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Mon 4/14/2025 9:29 AM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@Iacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>;
Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org <Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos <CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal,
Sandeep <SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred <FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew
<AThompsond@republicservices.com>; Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis
<LAldana@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate
<KDowney@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (145 KB)
April 12 Special Occurrence (78) - Narcotics Load.pdf;

Good morning,

Saturday, 4/12/2025, at 11:40 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received one Narcotics Load (Marijuana contained in
cardboard boxes) from the LAPD weighing a total of 0.81 tons.

The manifest is attached.
If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to reach out.

Best,

Jacob

Jacob Friedman
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, Ca 91342

e jfriedman@republicservices.com
c 661-478-6726

w RepublicServices.com

R. _
%2 REPUBLIC
Q, ﬁ SERVICES

Sustainability in Action


mailto:jfriedman@republicservices.com
http://republicservices.com/

Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 79
DATE: 4/14/2025 TIME: 9:50 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

On Monday, 4/14/25, at 9:50 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received a radiation load from Sun Valley Hauling (Front Loader). The load was
quarentined until it was cleared by the LA County Department of Public Health Radiation Management Division on Wednesday, 4/16/2025.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 14 Special Occurrence (79) - Radiation Load



RADIATION LOAD

Date:

414 17@6
Time: q : LS? 7‘H/V)

Trucking Company: BUY\ Vél ‘ u/u) M/l ' Y\O\/

Truck Description: Fm h + [/ 0 ﬂﬁ(@ L~

Truck Number: &pq /:].

Trailer Number: _ M/ A '

Tractor License Plate Number: % 8 O D\O 6\ 2 '

Trailer License Plate Number; N / /AV

Drivers Name: O SC Ot V SO\ ‘O\%a Lall

Scale Reading: 6‘“‘ - L’i _

Background Reading: 2, \




COuNTY (i' LOS ANGELES
(Puhllc Health

BARBARA FERRER, Ph.D., M.P.H., M.Ed.

Drwector

MUNTU DAVIS, M.D., M.P.H.

County Heaith Ofticer

ANISH P, MAHAJAN, MD, MS, MPH.

Cheiet Deputy Director

LIZA FRIAS, RENS

Director of Environmental Health

S050 Commerce Dnve
galdwin Pork, Cattormia 91704

www publichea!th lacounty gov

To whom it may concern:

This letter determines the disposition of the waste shipment which activated the

radiation alarm.

Driver:  Osoar S ala e

. «
CAregen®

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Hilda L. Sofis

Fest Drstrict

Hofly J Mitchell
Sec.one Distrey
lndsey P. Horvath
Treres District
Janice Hahn

Fourth Disteiet

Xathryn Barger

Fittn Dntrict

1.D. Number of truck: < yen V}d&»f Hauling, Truck # 5697, LAY 802062

Date and time the truck arrived at wastedlsposal ‘//LKJ/QF @ 9:5D am

F

as normal waste.

Inspector Signature

Help us serve you better by completing a short survey.

The waste load identified above is authorized to be buried as normal waste.
The authorization is for this waste load only. Dispose of the waste directly
into a landfill. Do NOT mix or transfer waste prior to disposal.

j The waste load identified above was surveyed and the radioactive material was
' identified, and taken into custody by LA County Public Health.

E’ The contents of the waste load identified above was surveyed and found to
' contain no radiation above background leveis and is authorized to be disposed

#Z/@ (2S
ate

Load Evaluated at:/gwn?@‘/w Canson Radioisotope Identified:

7 <13/

e —

Visit our website at www.publichealth.lacounty.gov/eh/about/customer-service.htm

Environmental Health ® Radiation Management

3530 Wilshire Blvd 9" Floor * Los Angeles, CA 90010 * 213.351.7897 Phone ® 213.351.2718 Fax

http://www.publichealth.lacounty.gov/eh/ep/rad_health

Scanned with

i & CamScanner’;


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

E Outlook

Re: Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Radiation Load

From zamorano, Bryan <OZamorano@republicservices.com>
Date Fri 4/18/2025 10:17 AM
To  Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>; Miko, <Geza.Miko@cdph.ca.gov>; Casaje, <Ana.Casaje@cdph.ca.gov>

Cc  Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis <LAldana@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred
<FJones@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael
<MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Trejo, Patricia <PTrejo@republicservices.com>; Martinez, Nathalie
<NMartinez2@republicservices.com>; Casillas, Norma <NCasillas@republicservices.com>; Martinez, Luis
<LMartinez3@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos
<CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Carolyn Watson <cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>; george.kasikarin@lacity.org
<george.kasikarin@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; david.thompson
<david.thompson@Iacity.org>

0 1 attachment (583 KB)
April 14 Special Occurrence (79) - Radiation Load Clearance.pdf;

Good morning,
Please find attached the clearance to bury for the radiation load received on Monday, 4/14/2025.
This load was cleared on Wednesday, 4/16/2025.

If there are any further questions or comments please do not hesitate to reach out.

Best,
Bryan

From: Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>

Sent: Monday, April 14, 2025 10:29 AM

To: Miko, <Geza.Miko@cdph.ca.gov>; Casaje, <Ana.Casaje@cdph.ca.gov>

Cc: Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis <LAldana@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred
<Flones@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael
<MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Trejo, Patricia <PTrejo@republicservices.com>; Martinez, Nathalie
<NMartinez2 @republicservices.com>; Casillas, Norma <NCasillas@republicservices.com>; Martinez, Luis
<LMartinez3@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; zamorano, Bryan
<0Zamorano@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos <CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>; george.kasikarin@Ilacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan
<Ibaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; david.thompson <david.thompson@lacity.org>

Subject: Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Radiation Load

Good morning,

On Monday, 4/14/25, at 9:50 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received a radiation load from Sun Valley
Hauling (Front Loader).



Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 20
DATE: 4/15/2025 TIME: 1:51 PM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

On Tuesday, 4/15/25, at 1:51 PM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received a radiation load from the City of L.A. East Valley Transfer Station
(Residential Side Loader). The load was quarentined until it was cleared by the LA County Department of Public Health Radiation Management
Division on Wednesday, 4/16/2025.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:
The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 15 Special Occurrence (80) - Radiation Load
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Tractor License Plate Number: /2%_2 q__‘;)
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INTY OF LOS ANGELES o Sl .
CouN ) : Z,f,j, oy
Public Healti Jig.
BARBARA FERRER, Ph.D., M P.H., M.Ed

Drrector BOARD OF SUPERV1S0RS

MUNTU DAVIS, M.D.. M.P.H. i

County Health Officer

Holly J Mitchel!

e nrd

ANISH P. MAHAJAN, M.D., M.S, M.P.H.

~ lindsey P. Horvath
Chief Deputy Director thed y

et

Janice Hahn

LIZA FRIAS, RENHS Fourth Distriet

Director of Environmentol Health Kathryn Barger
Fitth District

5050 Commerce Drive
Balawin Park, California 91706

www publichealth lacounty.gov

To whom it may concern:

This letter determines the disposition of the waste shipment which activated the
radiation alarm.

Driver: \7‘4‘ | ,"//a/r'
LD, Number of truck: by of k- A Toack # 36339, LP g BIHA93
0 T

Date and time the truck arrived at wastedisposal: 1525 ® [51pm

,_7_]/ The waste load identified above is authorized to be buried as normal waste.
The authorization is for this waste load only. Dispose of the waste directly
into a landfill. Do NOT mix or transfer waste prior to disposal.

D The waste load identified above was surveyed and the radioactive material was
identified, and taken into custody by LA County Public Health.

D The contents of the waste load identified above was surveyed and found to
contain no radiation above background levels and is authorized to be disposed

as normal waste.

Qm Cosas, PR Lg{/:/;zr,

Inspector Signattire

—

/
Load Evaluated at: ,/fwuf KW ém,wu Radioisotope Identified: J -3/

Atwu(({;q

Help us serve you better by completing a short survey.
Visit our website at www.publichealth.lacounty.gov/eh/about/customer-service.htm

Environmental Health * Radiation Management
3530 Wilshire Blvd 9™ Floor ® Los Angeles, CA 90010 ® 213.351.7897 Phone * 213.351.2718 Fax
http://www.publichealth.lacounty.gov/eh/ep/rad_health

:  Scanned with !
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E Outlook

Re: Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Radiation Load

From zamorano, Bryan <OZamorano@republicservices.com>
Date Fri 4/18/2025 10:13 AM
To  Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>; Miko, <Geza.Miko@cdph.ca.gov>; Casaje, <Ana.Casaje@cdph.ca.gov>

Cc  Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis <LAldana@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred
<FJones@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael
<MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Trejo, Patricia <PTrejo@republicservices.com>; Martinez, Nathalie
<NMartinez2@republicservices.com>; Casillas, Norma <NCasillas@republicservices.com>; Martinez, Luis
<LMartinez3@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos
<CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Carolyn Watson <cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>; george.kasikarin@lacity.org
<george.kasikarin@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; david.thompson
<david.thompson@Iacity.org>

0 1 attachment (583 KB)
April 15 Special Occurrence (80) - Radiation Load Clearance.pdf;

Good morning,
Please find attached the clearance to bury for the radiation load received on Thursday, 4/15/2025.
This load was cleared on Friday, 4/16/2025.

If there are any further questions or comments please do not hesitate to reach out.

Best,
Bryan

From: Friedman, Jacob

Sent: Wednesday, April 16, 2025 9:01 AM

To: Miko,; Casaje,

Cc: Aguilar, Luis; Aldana, Luis; Jones, Fred; Chavez, Art; Perez-Rivera, Roy; Downey, Kate; Stewart, Michael; Trejo,
Patricia; Martinez, Nathalie; Casillas, Norma; Martinez, Luis; Asaro, Andrew; zamorano, Bryan; Gonzalez, Carlos;
Carolyn Watson; george.kasikarin@lacity.org; Lilit Baghumyan; david.thompson

Subject: Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Radiation Load

Good morning,

On Tuesday, 4/15/25, at 1:51 PM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received a radiation load from the City of LA -
East Valley Transfer Station (Residential Side Loader).

The load has been quarantined and is awaiting approval for burial from the LA County Department of Public
Health Radiation Management Division.

If there are any questions please do not hesitate to reach out.

Best,
Jacob



Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: ’1
DATE: 4/17/2025 TIME: 1:50 PM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

Thursday, 4/17/2025, at 1:50PM, SCL staff observed a LAFD helicopters touchdown and takeoff at the helipads
located in City South.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 17 Special Occurrence (81) - Helicopter Landing



E Outlook

Re: Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Helicopter Landings

From zamorano, Bryan <OZamorano@republicservices.com>
Date Thu 4/17/2025 1:57 PM
To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@lacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>; José Gutiérrez

(Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org) <jose.gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis <LAldana@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred
<FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew <AThompson4@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal, Sandeep
<SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael <MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Hamblin, David
<DHamblin@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Friedman, Jacob
<JFriedman@republicservices.com>

Good afternoon,
I'd like to issue a quick correction to the email below that | sent earlier today regarding the helicopter landing.

The correct date should have been Thursday, 4/17/2025, and not 4/17/2024 as previously stated. | apologies for the
oversight.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

best,
Bryan

From: zamorano, Bryan

Sent: Thursday, April 17, 2025 1:53 PM

To: david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@Iacity.org <george.kasikarin@Iacity.org>; José Gutiérrez
(Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org) <jose.gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc: Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis <LAldana@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred
<Flones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew <AThompson4@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal, Sandeep
<SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael <MStewart2 @republicservices.com>; Hamblin, David
<DHamblin@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KkDowney@republicservices.com>; Friedman, Jacob
<JFriedman@republicservices.com>

Subject: Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Helicopter Landings

Good Afternoon,

Thursday, 4/17/2024, at 1:50PM, SCL staff observed a LAFD helicopters touchdown and takeoff at the helipads
located in City South.

If there are any questions please do not hesitate to reach out.

best,
Bryan



Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 22
DATE: 4/23/2025 TIME: 12:46 PM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

Wednesday, 4/23/2025, at 12:46 PM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received 2 Narcotics Load (Marijuana contained in
cardboard boxes) from the LAPD weighing a total of 0.53 tons.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 23 Special Occurrence (82) - Narcotics Load



SITE (SITE | TICKET # CELL
City Sunshine Canyon Landfill -- A Uk
14747 San Fernando Rd Sylmar, CA 91342 | Patricia Trejo
CusT D
oMER . | [PATETMEN 53,05 12:46 pm|PATAMEMs 1:10 pm
333466 | =
$ABh - ! VEHICLE CONTAINER
- . POLICE
180 North Los Angeles St B-18 l HEFERENGE
Los Rngeles, CA 90012
Contract:5123162417-1 J BILL OF LADING
Generator:City of Los Angeles Police Department, P
SCALE IN GROSS WEIGHT 5,900 LBS NET TONS 0.11 INBOUND
SCALE OUT TARE WEIGHT 5,680 LBs NET WEIGHT LBS 220 INVOICE -
Eqry UNIT DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENSION TAX TOTAL
40.0p YD Tracking QTY
0.11 tn SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL Origin:LA CITY 100%

-
NET AMOUNT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as

prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and " TENDERED
Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of

F"l’?\‘é EP&Q%’A‘&H'IH&EMM signing this document on behalf of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions CHANGE

on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on behall of the customer.
CHECK#

RS-FO42UPR (04/19) SIGNATURE NL




/"2 BEPUBLIC  NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST

SERVICES, INC.

If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections I II, Il and IV
* If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete Sections 1, Il and Il
l GENERATOR (Generator completes la-r)
a. Generator's US EPA 1D Number b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of
CAR000312298 1
e. Genergtor's Mailing Address:

d. Generator's Name and Location:
City of Lci Angeles Police Dept. - Evidence and Property Manageme
Angeles Street RM BP-18

Los Angeles, California 90012
g. Phone:213-356-3730 - Principal Property Officer lksoo Kim

City of Los Angeles Police Dept - Area name and Unit or Detail
[ 180 N. L

nt Div.

f. Phone:
If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:

l i. Owner's Phone No.:

h. Owner's Name
j. Waste Profile # k. Exp. Date 1. Waste Shipping Name gnd m. Containers n. Total o. Wnit
Description No. Type | Quantity wtfvol
| 5
5123162417 02/12/2025 Narcotics - Marijuana Contained in 1 DT 1 TN

I Recycled Cardboard Boxes

GENERATOR'S GERTIFICATION: | hereby cerlify that the above named material is not a
state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition
waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land
been treated in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 268 and is no longer a hazard

hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicab
for transportation according to applicable regulations; AND,
Disposal Restrictions. | certify and warrant that the waste
bus waste as defined by 40 CFR 261. )

e
if this
s

nking name (1" Seco I |Signature

cieJ]23]Z5

; NgnNer i L
p. Generator Authorized Agent Name (Print) g. Signature / r. Dale ]
il. TRANSPORTER (Generator completes lia-b and Transporter completes lic-€)
a. Transporter's Name and Address:
Cily of Los Angeles - Police Department
100 West 1* Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012
b. Phone: 213-356-3730 [
\
c. Driver Name (Print) d. Signature = e. Date
itl. DESTINATION (Generator complete lila-c and Desﬁn\ai'rs@ Site completes llld-g) e
a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: c. US EPA Number Y d. Discrepancy Indication Space:/ N
Sunshine Canyon|Landfill (5123) CAT080012461 ¢ \ 1 )
-1 ¢
1 |/

14747 San Fernando Rd
Sylmar, CA 91342 -
b. Phone: 818 833 6500

| herby certify thai. ve named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accyrate.

! / T . — et e
S o) -, > YUlzz/z202%
e. Namé of Authérized Agefit (Print) 4 |_f-Signature  \, g. Date e 74
v. ASBESTOS (Generator completes IVa-f and OMpleie IVg-i)
a. Operator's Namie and Address: c. Responsible Agency Name and Address:
|
b. Phone: | d. Phone:
e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information:
f [J Friable L[] Non-Friable [ Both % Friable % Non-Friable
OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
transport by highway according to applicable international pnd

and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are in all respects in proper condition fo
national governmental regulations.

g. Operator's Name and Title (Print) h. Signature

i. Date

*Operator refers td the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the fa

cility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or

renovation operation or both




3 SITE TICKET # [CELL

S”ECity Sunshine Canyon Landfill -- 06 2280065
14747 San Fernando Rd -Sylmar, CA 91342 WEIGHMASTER
Patricia Trejo
S N DATE/TIME OUT
CUSTOMER 333466 DATEMMEM 723725  4:01 pm |* §)23/25  4:22 pm
]:IJ\I:']J " VEHICLE CONTAINER
180 North Los Angeles 5t B-18 POLICE
Los Angeles, CA 90012 REFERENCE
Contract:5123162417-1 06264
) : N
Generator:City of Los Angeles Police Department, P i
L
SCALE IN GROSS WEIGHT 6,160 LBS NET TONS 0.42 INBOUND
SCALE OUT TARE WEIGHT 5,320 1ps NET WEIGHT LBS 840 INVOICE -
QTy. UNIT DESCRIFTION RATE EXTENSION TAX TOTAL
40.0p0  ¥D| fTracking QTY
0.42 tn| SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL Origin:LA CITY 100%

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured. or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as
prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and
Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of
Food and Agriculture.

The undersigned individual signing this document on behalf of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions
on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on behalf of the customer.

SIGNATURE

TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK#

RS-FO42UPR (04/19)



% .7 BEPUBLIC NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE 8 ASBESTOS MANIFEST

Ltags SERVICES, INC.

| If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections L M and IV
| If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete Sections |, Il and Il

I. GENERATOR (Generator completes la-r)

a. Generator's US EPA ID Number b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of
| CAR000312298 1
d. Generator's Name and Location: e. Generator's Mailing Address:
City of Los Angelesi Police Dept - Area name and Unit or Detail City of Los Angeles Police Dept. - Evidence and Property Management Div.

| 180 N. Los Angeles Street RM BP-18
| Los Angeles, California 90012
f. Phone: g. Phone:213-356-3730 - Principal Property Officer Iksoo Kim

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:

h. Owner's Name: i. OwnerJ_s Phone No.:

j. Waste Profile # | k. Exp. Date I. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Total 0. Unit

Description No. Type | Quantity Wi ol
5123162417 P 02/12/2025 Narcotics - Marijuana Contained in 1 DT 1 TN

Recycled Cardboard Boxes

|
GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any appli¢able

state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations; AND, if this

waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions. | certify and warrant that the wasle has

been treated in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 268 and,is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261.

e | C S DS A Sl P S S ST
,L/”)ﬁ/:.’ - ,‘w['*‘ S Lo GHIIC S
p. GeneraforAutherized Agent Name (Print) q. Signature” = — r. Date 4
n. TRANSPORTER (Generator completes lla-b and Transporter completes lic-g)
a. Transporter's Name and Address:
City of Los Angeles - Police Department
100 West 1! Street |
Los Angeles, CA 90012
b. Phone: 213-356-3730
— : - i1 2] o
JLSTAN %z-&,\f\)t.ﬂ ;% *i-“{?,q?.j
¢. Driver Name (Print) .. d. Signature e. Date
. DESTINATION (Generator complete llla-c and Destination Site completes Illd-g)
a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: c. US EPA Number | d. Discrepancy Indication Space:
Sunshine Canyon Landfill (5123) CAT080012461 [,
14747 San Fernando Rd -
Sylmar, CA 91342 | O { g ‘24 v
b. Phone: 818 833 6500

| herby certify that the aboyg named material has been accepte@ghd to the best of my knowiedge the foregoing is true and accurate.
| L

Ny e, (g ttt = (’_{'72-;' 2<

. Name of Authorized Agent (Print) f. Signature g. Date
V. ASBESTOS (Generator completes |Va-f and Operator complete IVg-i)
| a. Operator's Name and Address: c. Responsible Agency Name and Address:
b. Phone: | d. Phone:

e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information:

f. (] Friable [ Non-Friable [] Both % Friable % Non-Friable

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping

and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and

national governmental regulations.

name

g. Operator's Name and Title (Print) h. Signature i. Date

*Operator refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition d
renovation operation or both




ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Narcotics Load

From zamorano, Bryan <OZamorano@republicservices.com>
Date Thu 4/24/2025 8:25 AM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@lacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>; José Gutiérrez
(Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org) <jose.gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos <CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal,
Sandeep <SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred <FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew
<AThompsond@republicservices.com>; Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael
<MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis
<LAldana@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>; zamorano, Bryan
<0OZamorano@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (981 KB)
Apirl 23 Special Occurrence (82) - Narcotics load.pdf;

Good morning,

Wednesday, 4/23/2025, at 12:46 PM and 4:01 PM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received 2 Narcotics Loads (Marijuana
contained in contained in recycled cardboard boxes) from the LAPD weighing a total of 0.53 tons.

The manifests are attached.

If there are any questions please do not hesitate to reach out.

Bryan Zamorano
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342

Email: Ozamorano@republicservices.com
Cell: 661-236-4781

Website: RepublicServices.com

Qﬂw REPUBLIC

6’* SERVICES

Sustainability in Action



mailto:Ozamorano@republicservices.com

Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: 23
DATE: 4/24/2025 TIME: 8:03 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

On Thursday, 4/24/2025, at 8:03 AM, 4:03 PM, and 4:05 PM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received 3 Narcotics Loads (Marijuana contained in
black plastic bags) from LAPD weighing a total of 3.37 tons.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 24 Special Occurrence (83) - Narcotics Load



("SITE (SITE | TICKET # CELL
City Sunshine Canyon Landfill -- a6 LI S
14747 san Fernando Rd Sylmar, CA 91342 WEIGHMASTER TN - Patricia Trejo OUT - Nathalie
<
CUSTOMER DATEMIMEIN 4/24/25 4:05 pm |DATEAWELADTS 39 pm
333466
F ® VEHICLE CONTAINER
Lx_iPD . POLICE .
180 North Los Angeles St B-18 =
' Los Angeles, CA 90012 EROEE beive
Contract:5123162417-1 BILL OF LADING
L Generator:City of Los Angeles Police Department, P J L
- SCALE IN GROSS WEIGHT 12,860 1Bs NET TONS 1.09 INBOUND
SCALE OUT TARE WEIGHT 10,680 1Bs NET WEIGHT LBS 2,180 INVOICE
(o N [ e o e DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENSION TAX TOTAL
[ TOTo r = ITaCRITIg Y
| 1.09 tn SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL  Origin:LA CITY 100%
N

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as
prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and
Professions Code. administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of

Food and Agriculture.
The undersigned individual signing this document on behalf of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions
on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on behalf of the customer.

RS-FO42UPR (04/19) SIGNATURE

e avount

%

TENDERED

CHANGE

CHECK#




SERVICES, INC.

| If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections |, I, Il and IV
If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete Sections |, Il and |ll

L GENERATOR (Generator completes la-r)

e | |
'REPUBLIC  NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST

04179

a. Generator's US EPA ID Number b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of

| CAR000312298

d. Generator's Name and Location:
City of Los Angeles Police Dept - Newton NED [

f. Phone:

e. Generator's Mailing Address:

City of Los Angeles Police Dept. - Evidence and Property Managernent Div.

180 N. Los Angeles Street RM BP-18
Los Angeles, California 90012
g. Phone:213-356-3730 - Principal Property Officer Iksoo Kim

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:

h. Owner's Name: |

i. Owner's Phone No.:

j. Waste Profile # | k. Exp. Date |. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Total 9. Unit
Description No. Type | Quantity Wiol
Narcotics|- Marijuana Contained in 1 DT 1 TN

Black Plastic Bags

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable

state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations; AND, if this
waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions. | certify and warrant that the waste has

been treated in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 268 an

ardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261.

DET. Ill Beshai #36300 A/ 04/24/2025
p. Generator Authorized Agent Name (Print) q. SignéT“rE—"\ / r. Date
| TRANSPORTER (Generator completes ila -b and Transporter completes lic-e)
a. Transporter's Name and Address:
City of Los Angeles - Police Department
100 West 1% Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012
b. Phone: 213-356-3730
.-/ AN @ﬁ A EnTeS A 04/24/2025
. Driver Name (Print) d. Signature e. Date
Ml DESTINATION (Generator complete llla-¢ and Destination Site completes Ilid-g) e
a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: ic. US EPA Number | d. Discrepancy Indication Space’ A ﬁ'i 7 ™~
Sunshine Canyon Landfill (5123) CAT080012461 / i ( \/ ——
14747 San Fernando Rd I~ /!/ /) Q
Sylmar, CA 91342 | \ [ /s
b. Phone: 818 833 6500 \ ' ,..//
| herby ceftify that the above named material has been aocepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.
/ s 4.-_._‘ ™ - e .

/Z 171 ) ) /X(—-—'-"""'_-#T 04/24/2025

e. Name of Authorized Agent (Print) f. Signaturg— g. Date

Iv. ASBESTOS (Generator completes IVa-f and Operator complete [Vg-i)

a. Operator's Name and Address:

b. Phone:

c. Responsible Agency Name and Address:

d. Phone:

e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information:
|

f. (] Friable [] Non-Friable [ Both % Friable ;

% Non-Friable

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this cnnmgnment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are in all respects in prcfer condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and

national governmental requlations.
|

g. Operator's Name and Title (Print) h. Signature |

i. Date

*Operator refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or stewises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or]

renovation operation or both




SITE R (SITE TICKET # CELL
City Sunshine Canyon Landfill -- 5 YT 2281009 _
14747 San Fernando Rd Sylmar, CA 91342 IN - Patricia Trejo OUT - Nathalie
CUSTOMER ] DATEMIMEIN 4/24/25  4:03 pm|PATEAMELRIS 4:37 pm
333466 i
LAPD VEHICLE CONTAINER
180 North L A 1 st B-18 LA
oxth LOS Aags’en REFERENCE
Los Angeles, CA 90012 06153
Contract:5123162417-1 BILL OF LADING
Generator:City of Los Angeles Police Department, P )
SCALE IN GROSS WEIGHT 15,100 LBS NET TONS 2.16 INBOUND
SCALE OUT TARE WEIGHT 10,780 LBS NET WEIGHT LBS 4,320 INVOICE -
ary. | UNIT | DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENSION TAX TOTAL
000 TOT TTacking OTY
2.16 tn SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL  Origin:LA CITY 100%

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as
prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and
Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of
Food and Agriculture.

The undersigned individual signing this document on behall of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions

on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on behalf of the customer.

RS-F042UPR (04/19) SIGNATURE

E—

TENDERED
CHANGE

CHECK#

(




<"~ REPUBLIC '

iV semvices, Inc.

If waste is asbestos waste, com
If waste is NOT asbestos waste

I GENERJATOR (Generator completes la-r)

NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTQ%FEST

plete Sections I, 11, lll and IV
complete Sections I, Il and IlI

a. Generator's US EPA ID Number b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of
| CARD00312298 1

d. Generator's Name and Location:
City of Los Angeles Police Dept - Newton NED

f. Phone:

e. Generator's Mailing Address:

180 N. Los Angeles Street RM BP-18
Los Angeles, California 90012
9. Phone:213-356-3730 - Principal Property Officer Iksoo Kim

City of Los Angeles Police Dept. - Evidence and Property Management Div.

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:

h. Owner's Name:

i. Owner's Phone No.:

j- Waste Profile # k. Exp. Date I. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Total 0. Unit
Description No. Type | Quantity NVtVol
|
Narcotics|- Marijuana Contained in 1 DT 1 TN

Black Plastic Bags

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the above named matenai is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicgble
pjuper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations; AND, if this
waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions. | certify and warrant that the wasté has
been treated in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 268 and is

state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged and is in

DET. Ill Beshai #36300 il

rdous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261.

04/24/2025

. Generator Authorized Agent Name (Print)

q. Signature M ]

—

r. Date

L. TRANSPORTER (Generator completes lla-b and Transboj:tepéompletes lic-e)

a. Transporter's Name and Address:
City of Los Angeles -|Police Department
100 West 1* Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

b. Phone: 213-356- 3730

i — ]
o200 Yoy

L
7

7

ey

04/24/2025

c. Driver Name (Print)

d. Sign’éh]ré

e. Date

DESTINATION (Generator complete llla-¢ and Dest

nation Site completes Illd-g)

a. Disposal Facility and Site Address:
Sunshine Canyon Landfill (5123)
14747 San Fernando|Rd

Sylmar, CA 91342 |

b. Phone: 818 833 6500

c. USEPAN
CAT0800124

umber
61

d. Discrepancy Indication Spate:

ik

C 2l

| herby certlfy that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

P —

_,/—x\\ )

—

04/24/2025

e. Name e‘f Althorized Agent (Pnnt)

fS]gnaturé/ ] \,--r

—

g. Date

Iv.

ASBESTOS (Generator completes [Va-f and Operat

or-completé 1Vg-i)

a. Operator's Name and Address:
|

b. Phone:

c. Responsible Agency Name and Address:

d. Phone:

e. Special Handling Instructlons and Additional Information:

f. (] Friable [ Non-Friable [] Both

% Friable

% Non-Friable

and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are in all re
national governmental regulations.
—

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the cont;

nts of this co

nsignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping fame
pects in prorfer condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and

- Operator's Name and Title (Print)

h. Signature

i. Date

“Operator refers to the company which owns, leases, operates controls or sTpemses the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or

renovation operation ar both




SITE h (SITE TICKET # CELL
City Sunshine Canyon Landfill -- i—wﬂ@mmn 2280253
14747 San Fernando Rd Sylmar, CA 91342 Norma Casillas
CUETRNER Wi DATEMIMEIN 4/34:/95 8:03 am |PATEFMEOM S 8:27 am
333466 i
LAPD 2 | VEHICLE e CONTAINER
180 North Los Angeles St B-18 REFERENGCE it
Los Angeles, CA 90012 D6135
Contract:5123162417-1 BILL OF LADING
. Generator:City of Los Angeles Police Department, P \
SCALE IN GROSS WEIGHT 5,080 LBs NET TONS 0.12 INBOUND
SCALE OUT TARE WEIGHT 4,840 LBS NET WEIGHT LBS 240 INVOICE -
QaTy. UNIT DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENSION TAX TOTAL
40,0 YD Tracking QTY
0.12 tn SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL  Origin:LA CITY 100%

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as
prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and
Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of

Fq%g EE&Q%“%H’!HE%IWN signing this document on behalf of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions
on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on behalf of the customer.

TENDERED
CHANGE

CHECK#

L E

RS-F042UPR (04/19) SIGNATURE



*REPUBLIC  NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST

SE 'WCES, INC.

i’ If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections |, Il, lll and IV
jl If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete Sections |, 1l and |lI
L. GENERATOR (Generator completes la-r)
a. Generator's US EPA ID Number b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of
CAR000312298 1
d. Generator's Name and Location: e. Generator's Mailing Address:
City of Los Angeles Police Dept City of Los Angeles Police Dept. - Evidence and Property Management Div.
Foothill Area | 180 N. Los Angeles Street RM BP-18
Narcotics Enforcement Detail Los Angeles, California 90012
f. Phone:818-834-3137 g. Phone:213-356-3730 - Principal Property Officer lksoo Kim
If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:
h. Owner's Name: i. Owner's Phone No.:
j- Waste Profile # k. Exp. Date |. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Total 0. Unit
Description No. Type Quantity Wt/Vol
5123162417 02/12/2025 Narcotics - Marijuana 1 DT 1 TN

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable
state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations; AND, if this
waste is a treatment fesidue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions. | certify and warrant that the waste has
been treated in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 268-gnd is no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261.

Lt N. Giordano ’ﬁ——ﬂz A 6 04/24/2025

p. Generator Authorized Agent Name (Print) q. Sfhnature r. Date

Il TRANSPORTER (Generator completed-fla-b and Transporter completes llc-e)

a. Transporter's Name and Address:

City of Los Angeles - Police Department
100 West 1% Street |
Los Angeles, CA 90012
b. Phone: 213-356- 3730

T. Coyle ':‘ 04/24/2025

c. Driver Name (Prin d. Signatyre e. Date

Il DESTINATION (Generator complete Illéé and Destination Site completes llid-g)

a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: c. US EPA Number | d. Discrepancy Indication Space:
Sunshine Canyon Landfill (5123) CATO080012461

14747 San Femandog

Sylmar, CA 91342 |

b. Phone: 818 833 6500 AL

| herby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregomg is true and accurate.

l-..

FHoémam | Cpsicen h.Qc.aa Coorcc oo / 25
e. Name of Authurize_d Agent (Print) " | f-Signature g. Date
V. ASBESTOS (Generator completes |Va-f and Operator complete 1Vg-i)
a. Operator's Name and Address: c. Responsible Agency Name and Address:

|

1;5
b. Phone: . d. Phone:

e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information:

|
o

f.[] Friable [] Nan-Friable [] Both % Friable % Non-Friable

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
and are classified, paf;ked. marked and labeled and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and
national governmental regulations.

g. Operator's Name dnd Title (Print) h. Signature i. Date

*Operator refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or
renovation operation or both




ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Narcotics Load

From zamorano, Bryan <OZamorano@republicservices.com>
Date Fri 4/25/2025 12:04 PM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@lacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>; José Gutiérrez
(Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org) <jose.gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos <CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal,
Sandeep <SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred <FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew
<AThompsond@republicservices.com>; Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael
<MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis
<LAldana@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Perez-Rivera, Roy
<RPerezrivera@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art <AChavez@republicservices.com>; zamorano, Bryan
<0OZamorano@republicservices.com>; Daerr, Ron <RDaerr@republicservices.com>

mj 1 attachment (1 MB)
April 24 Special Occurrence (83) - Narcotics Load.pdf;

Good afternoon,

On Thursday, 4/24/2025, at 8:03 AM, 4:03 PM, and 4:05 PM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received 3 Narcotics Loads
(Marijuana contained in black plastic bags) from the LAPD weighing a total of 3.37 tons.

The manifests are attached.
If there are any questions please do not hesitate to reach out.

best,
Bryan

Bryan Zamorano
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342

Email: Ozamorano@republicservices.com
Cell: 661-236-4781

Website: RepublicServices.com

Qﬂw REPUBLIC

d’ﬁ SERVICES

Sustainability in Action



mailto:Ozamorano@republicservices.com

Sunshine Canyon Landfill

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL 14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #: ’4
DATE: 4/29/2025 TIME: 8:36 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
[] Fire [ ] Accident
] Earthquake ] Explosion
[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement D Presence of Hazardous Waste
(] Injury [ ] Flooding
Other Unusual Occurrences D Landslide

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

On Tuesday, 4/29/2025, at 8:36 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received 1 Narcotics Loads (Marijuana contained in
recycled cardboard boxes) from the LAPD weighing a total of 2.28 tons.

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025 April 29 Special Occurrence (84) - Narcotics Load



e HURET # | CELL
g |

City Sunshine Canyon Landfill -- [Wig@HmASTER

14747 San Fernando Rd Sylmar, CA 91342 _J - Norma Casillas
CUSTOMER s | if“TE“”Er” 4/29/25  8:36 ameAT%??EéyES §:19" am
: | VEHICLE CONTAINER
LAED ! POLICE ’
180 North Los ‘Angeles St B-18 REFERENCE
Los Angeles, CA 90012 37325

Contract:5123162417-1 J | BILL OF LADING
C.Pnfbra?'nr'f‘ir\_} of T.os Angeles Police Department, P L

(— SCALE IN GROSS WEIGHT 39,280 1ps NET TONS 2.28 INBOUND
k_ SCALE OUT TARE WEIGHT 34,720 1gs NET WEIGHT LBS 4,560 INVOICE )
(_arv. | unm DESCRIPTION | RATE |  extension TAX S| TOTAL

2.28 tn SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL Origin:LA CITY 100% |

! 40.0p YD Tracking QTY ‘

L

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as
prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and TENDERED
Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of

Fq?ng anﬂ:ﬁ%ﬁ”lﬁﬁﬁrldual signing this document on behalf of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions
on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on behall of the customer.

CHANGE

CHECK#
RS-FO42UPR (04/19) SIGNATURE




’rf REPUBLIC NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST

) SERVICES, INC.

If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections |, I, lll and IV
If waste is NOT asbestos waste, complete Sections |, Il and IlI

L GENERATOR (Generator completes la-r)

a. Generator's US EPA ID Number b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of
p 1
d. Generator's Name and Location: e. Generator's Mailing Address:
City of Los Angeles Police Dept - Area name and Unit or Detail City of Los Angeles Palice Dept. - Evidence and Property Management Div.

180 N. Los Angeles Street RM BP-18
Los Angeles, California 90012
f. Phone: g. Phone:213-356-3730 - Principal Property Officer Iksoo Kim

If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide:

h. Owner's Name: | i. Owner's Phone No.:
Jj. Waste Profile # | k. Exp. Date |. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Total o. Unit
! Description No. Type | Quantity WitVol
i Number of
trucks
5123162417 i 02/12/2028 Narcotics - Marijuana Contained in 1 DT TN
Recycled Cardboard Boxes 1

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the above na med matedal isn ot a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable
state law, has been properly described, classified and packaged, a in prope condm n for transportation according to applicable regulations; AND, if this
waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardou: Zgzte ubject tolthe La d Disposal Restrictions. | certify and warrant that the waste has
been treated in accordance with the requirements of 40 GFR 2 andus no Ion er a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261.

Preciado, Martin ,= E “/\ - ) 4/29/2025
p. Generator Authorized Agent Name (Print) 'd* ,ngnathre—‘" r. Date
Il TRANSPORTER (Generator completes lla-b and Transporter completes lic-e)

a. Transporter's Name and Address:
City of Los Angeles - Police Department
100 West 1* Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

b. Phone: 213-356-3730 —

L(Oco,an/; \/r(\ / /(/ﬂ'/éf% é
¢. Driver Name (Print) - Signature e. Date
. DESTINATION (Generator complete llla-c and Destination Site completes Illd-g)
a. Disposal Facility and Site Address: c. US EPA Number | d. Discrepancy Indication Space:
Sunshine Canyon Landfill (5123) CAT080012461
14747 San Fernando Rd
Sylmar, CA 91342 5,
b. Phone: 818 833 6500 a' 2 8)

| herby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

/fORmA  fafitlaf - )20141_.? Qavurtos 4-27295
e. Name of Authorized Agent (Print) f. Signature g. Date

V. ASBESTOS (Generator completes |Va-f and Operator complete IVg-i)

a. Operator's Name and Address: c. Responsible Agency Name and Address:

b. Phone: d. Phone:

e. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information:

f. (] Friable [ Non-Friable [] Both % Friable % Non-Friable

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable interational and
national governmental regulations.

g. Operator's Name and Title (Print) h. Signature i. Date

*Operator refers to the company which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility being demolished or renovated, or the demolition or

renovation operation or both



ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Narcotics Load

From zamorano, Bryan <OZamorano@republicservices.com>
Date Tue 4/29/2025 3:06 PM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@lacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>; José Gutiérrez
(Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org) <jose.gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos <CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal,
Sandeep <SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred <FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew
<AThompsond@republicservices.com>; Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael
<MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis
<LAldana@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art
<AChavez@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (484 KB)
April 29 Special Occurrence (84) - Narcotics Load.pdf;

Good afternoon,

On Tuesday, 4/29/2025, at 8:36 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received 1 Narcotics Loads (Marijuana contained in
recycled cardboard boxes) from the LAPD weighing a total of 2.28 tons.

The manifests are attached.

If there are any questions please do not hesitate to reach out.

best,
Bryan

Bryan Zamorano
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342

Email: Ozamorano@republicservices.com
Cell: 661-236-4781

Website: RepublicServices.com

Q‘Rw REPUBLIC

&s SERVICES

Sustainability in Action



mailto:Ozamorano@republicservices.com

SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL

Sunshine Canyon Landfill

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, CA 91342
Tel: 818/362-2112
Fax: 818/362-5484

CITY/COUNTY - REPORT OF SPECIAL OCCURRENCES

OCCURRENCE #:

85
DATE: 4/30/2025 TIME: 10:10 AM
REPORT MADE BY: Jacob Friedman POSITION: Environmental Specialist
Check One:
L] Fire [ ] Accident
[] Earthquake [ 1 Explosion

[ ] Unusual and Sudden Settlement
L] Injury
Other Unusual Occurrences

Detailed Description of Occurrence:

D Presence of Hazardous Waste

D Flooding

D Landslide

6.29 tons.

On Wednesday, 4/30/2025, at 10:10 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received 1 Narcotics Load (Marijuana) from the LAPD weighing a total of

Actions taken to mitigate this occurrence:

The LEA was notified.

rev: 5/15/2025

April 30 Special Occurrence (85) - Narcotics Load




CELL

SITE TICKET #
0 2284576

(SMEcity Sunshine Canyon Landfill —-
14747 San Fernando Rd -Sylmar, CA 91342

WEIGHMASTER i _
| IN - Norma Casillas OUT - Patricia

i

CATETME N, /30725 10:10 am U786 11:31 anm

| —
( CUSTOMER 333444
LA County Sheriffs Dept
4201 East Telegragh Road VEHICLE SHERIFFS RS
Whittier, CA 90604 REFERENCE
Contract:51232128273
Generator:LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT BILLOF LADING
o L
3 SCALE IN GROSS WEIGHT 51,300 LS NET TONS 6.29 SREGHND
SCALE OUT TARE WEIGHT 38,720 1gs NET WEIGHT LBS 12,580
INVOICE
)
f/_ QTy. UNIT DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENSION TAX TOTAL
38.0p  ¥D| Tracking QTY
6.29 tn SW-OFF SPEC MATERIAL Origin:WHITTIER 100%

\ THISTS TU CERTIFY hat'the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a
weighmaster, whose signature is on this certficate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as |
prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and S
Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of TENDERED

Food and Agriculture.
The undersigned individual signing this document on behall of Customer acknowledges that he or she has read and understands the terms and conditions

on the reverse side and that he or she has the authority to sign this document on behalf of the customer.

CHANGE

CHECK#

LS

RS-FO42UPR (04/19) SIGNATURE



oy

SERVICES, INC.

|
I GENERATOR (Generator completes la-r)

Ky REPUBLIC  NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE & ASBESTOS MANIFEST

If waste is asbestos waste, complete Sections |, 1, lll and IV
If waste is NOT as;beslos waste, complete Sections I, Il and Il

a. Generator's US I|EF'A ID Number b. Manifest Document Number c. Page 1 of
| 1
. ! ion: 15 A ; ’s Maili :
d. Generator's Name and Location: C LS A i 7 111-'1/] e Generators. ailing Address (d'
. | 14201 Telegrmph ¥
mijj whter~ 4. G060

f. Phone: | g. Phone: i
If owner of the generating facility differs from the generator, provide: g'L’\S‘ 'Z;TZ ;;-;-2 /
h. Owner's Name: | i. Owner's Phone No.: SCZ DY TS SES
j. Waste Profile # | k. Exp. Date | I. Waste Shipping Name and m. Containers n. Total o. Unit

| Description No. Type | Quantity Wt/Vol
¥ oo . « " e x
Ean Ll A3 \ gV en< % e

'@ - 2,% i ‘{\I .Z'_) _l/»z,”'d" 22 :/, 74-‘-"‘-:.

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261 or any applicable
state law, has been|properly described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations; AND, if this

waste is a treatment residue of a previously restricted hazardous waste subject to the Land Disposal Restrictions. | certify and warrant that the waste has

been treated in accordance with the requirements of 40 CFR 268 and js no longer a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR 261.
Cuavis [ FThicn —_— ‘7// Sv/z—

p. Generator Author:ized Agent Name (Print) (_-—-qﬁature r. Date
Il TRANSPORTER (Generator completeslla-b and Transporter completes lic-e)

a. Transporter's Name and Address;
cueviy . sign

}"ii’t’ff' | Telgpht v

e o 7060

b. Phone: N -
N ' Pl ; —
Cuin)  Jianm . S —— Yy / 3 C‘/ 2s
c. Driver Name (Print) ," fgnature e. Date

L. DESTIIN:IATION (Generator complete Illa-c and Destination Site completes llld-g}——_

a. Disposal Facility 'fmd Site Address: c. US EPA Number
Sunshine Canyon Landfill (5123) CAT080012461
14747 San Fernando Rd

Sylmar, CA 91342 |

b. Phone: 818 833 6500

d. Discrepancy Ipdf&alion Space:

(629

| herby certify that the above named méterial has been_accepted and to the best of my knowledge the Toregoimg-istrue and accurate.

| . | &
HOlmp | CAS iLcad \/{O(ﬂ 0 (Y og it ca 3o 14
e. Name of Authorized Agent (Print) f. Signature g. Date
Iv. ASBESTOS (Generator completes IVa-fand Operator complete 1Vg-i)
a. Operator's Namejand Address: : c. Responsible Agency Name and Address:

|
b. Phone: i d. Phone:

e. Special Handling |Instructions and Additional Information:

f. [] Friable [] Non-Friable [ Both % Friable % Non-Friable

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the cor;ntems of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name

and are classified, packed, marked and labeled and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and




ﬁ Outlook

Sunshine Canyon Special Occurrence - Narcotics Load

From Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>
Date Thu 5/1/2025 10:37 AM

To  david.thompson <david.thompson@Iacity.org>; george.kasikarin@Iacity.org <george.kasikarin@lacity.org>;
Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org <Jose.Gutierrez@lacity.org>; Lilit Baghumyan <lbaghumyan@ph.lacounty.gov>; Carolyn Watson
<cawatson@ph.lacounty.gov>

Cc  Friedman, Jacob <JFriedman@republicservices.com>; Gonzalez, Carlos <CGonzalez3@republicservices.com>; Dhanjal,
Sandeep <SDhanjal@republicservices.com>; Jones, Fred <FJones@republicservices.com>; Thompson, Andrew
<AThompsond@republicservices.com>; Aguilar, Luis <LAguilar@republicservices.com>; Stewart, Michael
<MStewart2@republicservices.com>; Downey, Kate <KDowney@republicservices.com>; Aldana, Luis
<LAldana@republicservices.com>; Asaro, Andrew <AAsaro@republicservices.com>; Chavez, Art
<AChavez@republicservices.com>; zamorano, Bryan <OZamorano@republicservices.com>

0 1 attachment (472 KB)
April 30 Special Occurrence (85) - Narcotics Load.pdf;

Good morning,

On Wednesday, 4/30/2025, at 10:10 AM Sunshine Canyon Landfill received 1 Narcotics Loads (Marijuana ) from the
LAPD weighing a total of 6.29 tons.

The manifest is attached.
If there are any questions please do not hesitate to reach out.

Thanks,
Jacob

Jacob Friedman
Environmental Specialist

14747 San Fernando Rd.

Sylmar, Ca 91342

e jfriedman@republicservices.com
c 661-478-6726

w RepublicServices.com

an REPUBLIC

&ﬁ SERVICES

Sustainability in Action



mailto:jfriedman@republicservices.com
http://republicservices.com/

MAP COMMUNI CATI ONS
VESSAGES TAKEN BETWEEN 04/ 01/ 2025 07:30 AND 05/01/2025 07: 29

CLI ENT: 0038883500 SUNSHI NE CANYON LANDFI LL
RECEI VER: 17775 COWVPLI MENTS - HAPPY W TH SERVI CE
04/ 24/ 2025 15:12 | 26 | 8009260607 | NON URGENT CALLS
ALL OTHER/ Eric Flowers 213-334-2843 RE: | Want To Know About Where | Can Dispose O
Trash And If You Accept Paynent O American Express.
--Delivery Detail --

04/ 24/ 2025 15:12 | Email: kdowney @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 24/ 2025 15:12 | Email: pkost er @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 24/ 2025 15:12 | Email: ozanor ano@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 24/ 2025 15:12 | Email: jfriedman@ epubl i cservices.com
04/ 24/ 2025 15:12 | Email: nmst ewart 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 24/ 2025 15:12 | Email: rhuber 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com

I

04/ 24/ 2025 15:12 | O her: ESCALATI ON EXPI RED

04/21/2025 13:00 | 25 | 8009260607 | NON URGENT CALLS

ALL OTHER/ Arienne Telias 323-363-4184 RE: | Am Needi ng Di sposal Information.
--Delivery Detail--

04/ 21/2025 13:00 | Enail: kdowney @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 21/2025 13:01 | Email: pkost er @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 21/2025 13:01 | Email: ozanor ano@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 21/2025 13:01 | Email: jfriedman@ epubl i cservi ces.com
04/ 21/2025 13:01 | Email: nst ewart 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 21/2025 13:01 | Email: rhuber 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com

I

04/ 21/ 2025 13:01 O her: ESCALATI ON EXPI RED

04/ 16/ 2025 19: 17 | 24 | 8009260607 | NON URGENT CALLS
ALL OTHER/ Jim Deas 818-203-2583 RE: | AmCalling To Ask What |Is Required To Drop Of
Lunber

--Delivery Detail --

04/ 16/ 2025 19:17 | Email: kdowney @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 16/ 2025 19:17 | Email: pkost er @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 16/ 2025 19:17 | Email: ozanor ano@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 16/ 2025 19:17 | Email: jfriedman@ epubl i cservices.com
04/ 16/ 2025 19:17 | Email: nst ewart 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 16/ 2025 19:17 | Email: rhuber 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com

I

04/ 16/ 2025 19: 17 Q her: ESCALATI ON EXPI RED
04/ 15/ 2025 11:50 | 23 | 8009260607 | NON URGENT CALLS
ALL OTHER/ Jerry Conzal es 323-246-7172 RE: Can W Dunp Green Trash On Free Dunp Day.
Pl ease Call M Back.

--Delivery Detail --

04/ 15/ 2025 11:50 | Enail: kdowney @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 15/ 2025 11:50 | Enail: pkost er @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 15/ 2025 11:50 | Enail: ozanor ano@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 15/ 2025 11:50 | Enail: jfriedman@ epubl i cservices.com
04/ 15/ 2025 11:50 | Enail: nst ewart 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 15/ 2025 11:50 | Enail: r huber 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com

I

04/ 15/ 2025 11:50 | Other: ESCALATI ON EXPI RED
04/ 14/ 2025 14:58 | 22 | 8009260607 | NON URGENT CALLS
ALL OTHER/ Arienne Telais 323-363-4184 RE: |'m Wndering If |I Can Bring My Yard Waste
To The Free Disposal Day On April 19th.

--Delivery Detail --



04/ 14/ 2025
04/ 14/ 2025
04/ 14/ 2025
04/ 14/ 2025
04/ 14/ 2025
04/ 14/ 2025
04/ 14/ 2025

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

04/ 12/ 2025

Cover age Number

14: 47 |

--Delivery
04/ 12/ 2025
04/ 12/ 2025
04/ 12/ 2025
04/ 12/ 2025
04/ 12/ 2025
04/ 12/ 2025
04/ 12/ 2025

21 |
ALL OTHER/ Joseph Barnes 954-203-7973 RE: |
I's 6100528162- 01026 GCeico

Emai | : kdowney @ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : pkost er @ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : ozanor ano@ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : jfriedman@ epubl i cservices.com
Emai | : nst ewart 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : rhuber 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
O her: ESCALATI ON EXPI RED
8009260607 | NON URGENT CALLS

Detail --

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

47
47
47
47
47
47
47

Am Cal ling To Confi

rm My Cover age.

W

04/ 11/ 2025

To Do That.

15: 05 |

--Delivery
04/ 11/ 2025
04/ 11/ 2025
04/ 11/ 2025
04/ 11/ 2025
04/ 11/ 2025
04/ 11/ 2025
04/ 11/ 2025

20 |
ALL OTHER/ Boly Rosario 201-978-9848 RE:
Regardi ng Activating Coverage Contract

Emai | : kdowney @ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : pkost er @ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : ozanor ano@ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : jfriedman@ epubl i cservices.com
Emai | : nmst ewart 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : rhuber 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
O her: ESCALATI ON EXPI RED
8009260607 | NON URGENT CALLS

Detail --

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

05
05
05
05
05
05
05

I"m Returning A Call
For A Car | Purchased. |

For A Letter |
want To See If |

Rece

i ved
Have

04/ 06/ 2025

Conpl ai nt s.

13:29 |

--Delivery
04/ 06/ 2025
04/ 06/ 2025
04/ 06/ 2025
04/ 06/ 2025
04/ 06/ 2025
04/ 06/ 2025
04/ 06/ 2025
04/ 06/ 2025

19 |
COVPLAI NT/ Lucas/ South A Q M D 909- 968- 0667 RE:

Emai | : kdowney @ epubl i cservi ces. com

Emai | : pkost er @ epubl i cservi ces. com

Emai | : ozanor ano@ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : jfriedman@ epubl i cservices.com
Emai | : nst ewart 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : rhuber 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com

O her: ESCALATI ON EXPI RED

8009260607 | COWVPLAI NTS - UNHAPPY CALLERS

Detail --

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

I"'mcCalling To Report

Receiving 7

04/ 06/ 2025 02: 20 |

COWVPLAI NT/

Recei ved A Tot al

I nspectror

--Delivery
04/ 06/ 2025
04/ 06/ 2025
04/ 06/ 2025
04/ 06/ 2025
04/ 06/ 2025
04/ 06/ 2025
04/ 06/ 2025
04/ 06/ 2025

18 |

Emai | : kdowney @ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : fj ones@ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : pkost er @ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : ozanor ano@ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : jfriedman@ epubl i cservices.com
Emai | : nst ewart 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
Emai | : rhuber 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
Q her: ESCALATI ON EXPI RED

8009260607 | COWPLAI NTS - UNHAPPY CALLERS

Lucas 909-968-0667 RE: Between The Hours O 7-10 W Have

Detail --

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Emai | :
Emai | :
Emai | :
Emai | :
Emai | :
Emai | :
Emai | :
O her:

O 6 Conpl aints.

kdowney @ epubl i cservi ces. com
fj ones@ epubl i cservi ces. com
pkost er @ epubl i cservi ces. com
ozanor ano@ epubl i cservi ces. com
jfriedman@ epubl i cservices.com
nst ewart 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
r huber 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
ESCALATI ON EXPI RED



04/ 05/ 2025 18:19 | 17 | 8009260607 | COWPLAI NTS - UNHAPPY CALLERS

COWPLAI NT/ Lucas @ Sout hcoast 909-968- 0667 RE: We Had Received 8 Total Conplaints

Bet ween 12am 8am They Were Al l egi ng That There Was A Strong Qdor OF Trash. 3
--Delivery Detail --

04/ 05/ 2025 18:19 | Enuil: kdowney @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 05/ 2025 18:19 | Enuil: fj ones@ epubl i cservices. com
04/ 05/ 2025 18:19 | Enuil: pkost er @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 05/ 2025 18:19 | Enuil: ozanor ano@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 05/ 2025 18:19 | Enuil: jfriedman@ epubl i cservices.com
04/ 05/ 2025 18:19 | Enuil: nst ewart 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 05/ 2025 18:19 | Enuil: r huber 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
I

04/ 05/ 2025 18:19 | Ot her: ESCALATI ON EXPI RED
04/ 04/ 2025 22:25 | 16 | 8009260607 | NON URGENT CALLS
ALL OTHER/ Jonat han Precopi o 818-921-0571 RE: Calling Regarding Notification About
The Disposal Day On The 19th. Has A Couch He Whul d Li ke To Donat e.

--Delivery Detail--

04/ 04/ 2025 22:25 | Other: ESCALATI ON EXPI RED
04/ 04/ 2025 18:28 | 15 | 8009260607 | NON URGENT CALLS
ALL OTHER/ Kay Spector 818-203-8745 RE: | Received A Notice About A Free D sposal Day
On April 19th, | Was Wondering If You Take Tires.

--Delivery Detail --

04/ 04/ 2025 22:25 | Email: kdowney @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 04/ 2025 22:25 | Email: pkost er @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 04/ 2025 22:25 | Email: ozanor ano@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 04/ 2025 22:25 | Email: jfriedman@ epubl i cservices.com
04/ 04/ 2025 22:25 | Email: nmst ewart 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 04/ 2025 22:25 | Email: rhuber 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com

I

04/ 04/ 2025 18:28 | Enuil: kdowney @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 04/ 2025 18:28 | Enuil: pkost er @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 04/ 2025 18:28 | Enuil: ozanor ano@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 04/ 2025 18:28 | Enuil: jfriedman@ epubl i cservices.com
04/ 04/ 2025 18:28 | Enuil: nst ewart 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 04/ 2025 18:28 | Enuil: rhuber 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com

I

04/ 04/ 2025 18: 28 Q her: ESCALATI ON EXPI RED
04/01/2025 17:21 | 14 | 8009260607 | NON URGENT CALLS
ALL OTHER/ Angie Bustillos 818-581-9353 RE: I'mCalling To Report 4 Mattresses Left
On The Sidewal k And A Box O Trash

--Delivery Detail --

04/ 01/ 2025 17:21 | Email: kdowney @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 01/ 2025 17:21 | Email: pkost er @ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 01/ 2025 17:21 | Email: ozanor ano@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 01/ 2025 17:21 | Email: jfriedman@ epubl i cservices.com
04/ 01/ 2025 17:21 | Email: nst ewart 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com
04/ 01/ 2025 17:21 | Email: rhuber 2@ epubl i cservi ces. com

I

04/ 01/ 2025 17: 21 O her: ESCALATI ON EXPI RED



Disposal Facility (Site) Inspection Report (52)
Sunshine Canyon City/County Landfill (19-AA-2000)
3/31/2025

Inspection Information

Inspected By: Sunshine Canyon Landfill Local Inspection ID:
Inspection Date: 3/31/2025 Time In:
Inspection Type: Periodic Time Out:
Inspector: George Kasikarin, SCL-LEA Inspection Duration:

Operator: Browning-Ferris Industries of California, Inc.
Received By:

Also Present (Name):

Facility/Activity Information

Enforcement Agency: Sunshine Canyon Landfill SWIS Number: 19-AA-2000
Jurisdiction

Facility: = Sunshine Canyon City/County Landfill
14747 San Fernando Road, Sylmar
Sunshine LF (in Los Angeles County), CA 91342

Activity:  Solid Waste Landfill
Operational Status: Active Regulatory Status: Permitted
Land Owners(s):

Browning-Ferris Ind. Of Calif., Inc.

The above facility was inspected for compliance with applicable sections of Division 30 of the
Public Resources Code (PRC) and Title 14 and Title 27, California Code of Regulations
(CCR).

No Violations
Areas of Concern

27 CCR 20921 - Gas Monitoring and Control
(a) To provide for the protection of public health and safety and the environment, the
operator shall ensure that landfill gas generated at a disposal site is controlled in such
a manner as to satisfy the following requirements:
(1) The concentration of methane gas must not exceed 1.25 percent by volume in air
within any portion of any on-site structures.
(2) The concentration of methane gas migrating from the disposal site must not exceed
5 percent by volume in air at the disposal site permitted facility boundary or an
alternative boundary approved in accordance with Section 20925.

CalRecycle Solid Waste Information System (SWIS) Page 1 of 3
Date Generated: April 16, 2025 10:06 AM



Disposal Facility (Site) Inspection Report (52)
Sunshine Canyon City/County Landfill (19-AA-2000)
3/31/2025

The compliance perimeter gas probes on the city and the county sides were monitored
during this inspection period. All perimeter probes were either non-detect for methane
gas, or below 1%, by volume, except for probes: 205R-C @ 1.9%, 205R-D @ 2.7%,
245-B @ 4.6% and 245-C @ 1.4%. Compliance Wells #205R and #245 continue to be
monitored for changes in methane gas concentration as of the end of this observation
period.

27 CCR 20830 - Litter Control
Litter shall be controlled, routinely collected and disposed of properly. Windblown
materials shall be controlled to prevent injury to the public and personnel. Controls
shall prevent the accumulation, or off-site migration, of litter in quantities that create a
nuisance or cause other problems.

Scattered litter was noted around the southern portion of the site, with more litter
concentration in the South City area on the steep side slopes, the trees and hillsides to
the south and near the entrance of the landfill.

No litter was observed going over the ridgeline and leaving the landfill property line
during this observation period. The operator brought in additional crew to pick up the
scattered litter and a significant amount of the litter has been removed from areas
where it is retrievable. At this time, there are still areas, both retrievable and access-
challenged areas with litter that requires more work. Windblown materials need to be
better controlled to prevent the accumulation and off-site migration of litter. In the
future, litter needs to be better controlled to prevent windblown materials from getting
into the steep side slopes and/or leaving the site where it is irretrievable.

Inspection Report Comments

This report is a compilation of the SCL-LEA staff observations for the month of 2025 March.

Weather conditions were mostly cloudy and cool with a few days of rain during this
observation period. The landfill received approximately 2.5 inches of accumulated rainfall
during the month of March.

On March 12th, Mr. lvan Palenyy from CalRecycle, conducted his 18-month State inspection
of the Sunshine Canyon Landfill pursuant to the Public Resources Code (PRC), Section
43220. Mr. David Thompson, the Program Manager for the SCL-LEA, Ms. Lilit Baghumyan,
SCL-LEA and myself were also present for the State inspection. Violations were cited for
methane gas exceedance at compliance probe P-245-B; an Area of Concern was also noted
for Litter Control by Mr. Palenyy. The SCL-LEA has since re-monitored Well P-245 and found
all of the probes to be below the State’s 5% methane gas limit at the permitted facility
boundary, as of the end of this observation period.

Two working faces were in use in the CC4-Part 4B/C & CC5 areas.
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Disposal Facility (Site) Inspection Report (52)
Sunshine Canyon City/County Landfill (19-AA-2000)
3/31/2025

The spotters were directing traffic during this observation period.
The water trucks and sweepers were in use for dust control.

The portable water-atomizing cannons were in use. Misters were also in use on the perimeter
fences and along the haul road for odor control.

The load checks were conducted during this observation period.

There was adequate lighting during the hours of darkness during this observation period.

The construction of the liner-anchoring berm near the front of the landfill continued during this
observation period. The construction did not cause significant interference with the normal
traffic flow in and out of the landfill, or caused on-site safety hazards. Spotters were present
when necessary and road signs were posted and visible to the drivers on the current haul
road, as of this observation period.

No Attachments
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M Fuelman

PO BOX 1239
COVINGTON, LA 70434

FLEET MANAGEMENT REPORT

Account # 2068043
FLEET # 2105743
Provided By: Name: REPUBLIC SERVICES-5123
National
(866) 339-0003
Page: 1of2
REPUBLIC SERVICES-5123
14747 SAN FERNANDO RD
SYLMAR CA 91342
FLEET MANAGEMENT REPORT FOR 4/1/2025 - 4/30/2025
SUMMARY OF TRANSACTIONS THIS REPORTING PERIOD FOR ALL VEHICLES IN YOUR FLEET
PRODUCT QUANTITY BASE PRICE FED TAX ST TAX OTHTAX OTH CHARGES TOTAL
UE10 1,065.466 $4,269.51 $202.42 $772.92 $128.14 $5,372.99
PE10 25.429 $109.81 $4.83 $18.63 $3.26 $136.53
E85 15.387 $42.72 $2.93 $5.04 $1.15 $51.84
Total 1,106.282 $4,422.04 $210.18 $796.59 $132.55 $5,561.36)
This report is for information only.
Please see remittance copy on the statement for the total payment amount.
TOTAL MILES: 1,769
DEPARTMENTAL SUMMARIES
DEPT BASE FED STATE LOCAL MAINT/OTH | EXTENDED |[EXCEPT
DEPARTMENT NAME NUM ey PRICE TAXES TAXES TAXES (Non-Fuel) TOTAL COUNT
5123-0000-310 894972 1,106.282 4,422.04 210.18 796.59 132.55 0.00 5,561.36 19

EXCEPTION CODES:

6 Vehicle has exceeded its daily fuel limit
11 Odometer entry is out of sequence




FLEET MANAGEMENT REPORT

| ] Fuelman Account # 2068043
PO BOX 1239 FLEET # 2105743
COVINGTON, LA 70434 Name: REPUBLIC SERVICES-5123
Page: 20f2
Transaction Detail for Customer NO. 2105743 — REPUBLIC SERVICES-5123; 4/1/2025 — 4/30/2025
Department: 5123-0000-310
FUEL NET TOTAL  EXCEPT
DATE TIME SITE DRIVER ODOMETER MPG TYPE QTY PRICE TAXES AMT CODE**
520 — 159124 08 CHEV EXT CAB 1500
04/02 07:52 407675 Carlos Gon 14489 0.0 UE10 12.969 4.03270 1.03698 $65.74 11
04/02 11:25 407675 Carlos Gon 16214 0.0 UE10 10.823  4.03310 1.03727 $54.87
04/09 11:09 407675 Carlos Gon 14577 0.0 UE10 10.351 4.03250 1.03713 $52.47 11
04/10 11:59 407675 Carlos Gon 16298 0.0 UE10 12.129  4.03250 1.03723 $61.49
04/21 08:39 407675 Carlos Gon 14686 0.0 UE10 14.758 3.93690 1.03216 $73.34 11
04/21 10:46 407675 Carlos Gon 16413 0.0 UE10 13.136 3.93800 1.03254 $65.28
04/30 07:18 407675 Carlos Gon 16426 1.1 UE10 12.343 3.84100 1.02757 $60.10
Miles: 13 1.1 86.509 $433.29
AU125809 — A25809 12 FORDECONOLINE
04/01 06:01 417023 GARCIA ALF 97068 6.9 UE10 19.611 4.03240 1.03666 $99.41
04/12 07:04 417023 GARCIA ALF 97221 7.3 UE10 20.826  4.03250 1.03720 $105.57
04/19 07:08 417023 GARCIA ALF 97166 0.0 UE10 13.267 3.93610 1.03257 $65.92 11
04/28 08:13 417023 GARCIA ALF 43107 0.0 PE10 25.429 4.31830 1.05062 $136.53 11
04/28 12:14 417023 GARCIA ALF 97316 0.0 UE10 16.306 3.93600 1.03227 $81.02
Miles: 288 71 95.439 $488.45
AUB42147 — B42147 15 Ford Explorer
04/15 09:22 417023 AGUILAR LU 73931 34.2 E85 15.387 2.77640 0.59236 $51.84
Miles: 526 34.2 15.387 $51.84
PU176994 — E36994 2017 FORD F250
04/28 13:00 417023 JONES FRED 59811 0.0 UE10 32406 3.93660  1.03247 $161.03 11
04/28 13:10 417023 JONES FRED 59811 0.0 UE10 32406 3.93660  1.03247 $161.03
Miles: e 64.812 $322.06
PU176995 — E36995 2017 FORD F250
04/03 11:21 417023 JONES FRED 59385 3.0 UE10 52.895 4.12740  1.04143 $273.41
04/03 11:30 417023 JONES FRED 59385 0.0 UE10 52.895 4.12740  1.04143 $273.41 6
04/07 07:10 417023 JONES FRED 59473 17 UE10 52.895 4.12740  1.04143 $273.41
04/07 07:20 417023 JONES FRED 50473 0.0 UE10 52.895 4.12740  1.04143 $273.41 6
04/08 14:03 417023 JONES FRED 55513 0.0 UE10 52.895 4.12740  1.04143 $273.41 11
04/08 14:13 417023 JONES FRED 55513 0.0 UE10 52.895 4.12740  1.04143 $273.41 6
04/14 08:40 417023 JONES FRED 55682 3.1 UE10 53.932 4.03210  1.03693 $273.38 6
04/14 08:50 417023 JONES FRED 55682 0.0 UE10 44.946  4.03220  1.03681 $227.83 6
04/16 13:59 417023 JONES FRED 55798 2.1 UE10 54011 3.93680  1.03233 $268.38 6
04/16 14:09 417023 JONES FRED 55798 0.0 UE10 54011 3.93680  1.03233 $268.38 6
04/19 12:05 281756 AGUILAR LU 55952 2.9 UE10 54011 3.92720  1.03197 $267.84 6
04/19 12:14 281756 JONES FRED 55952 0.0 UE10 54011 3.92720  1.03197 $267.84 6
04/25 14:29 417023 JONES FRED 56141 35 UE10 54011 3.93680  1.03233 $268.38 6
04/25 14:39 417023 JONES FRED 56141 0.0 UE10 54011 3.93680  1.03233 $268.38 6
04/28 11:56 281756 AGUILAR LU 56206 12 UE10 54011 3.92720  1.03197 $267.84
04/28 12:07 281756 JONES FRED 56206 0.0 UE10 49.810 3.92710  1.03185 $247.01 6
Miles: 942 2.5 844.135 $4265.72
Department: 5123-0000-310 UE10 1065.466 $5,372.99
PE10 25.429 $136.53
E85 15.387 $51.84
Department Totals - 1106.282 $5,561.36
SITE LEGEND
SITE # SITE NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE
281756 Roxford Mini Mart 15948 Roxford St Sylmar CA
407675 Three Sons & AD 17009 Rinaldi Granada Hills CA
417023 Ka Management, | 12881 Encinitas Sylmar CA
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